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Annual Salary Ordinance Fiscal Years 2023-24 and 2024-25

AN ORDINANCE ENUMERATING POSITIONS IN THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2024, AND JUNE 30, 2025 CONTINUING,
CREATING, OR ESTABLISHING THESE POSITIONS; ENUMERATING AND INCLUDING THEREIN ALL
POSITIONS CREATED BY CHARTER OR STATE LAW FOR WHICH COMPENSATIONS ARE PAID
FROM CITY AND COUNTY FUNDS AND APPROPRIATED IN THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE; AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENTS OR CONTINUATION OF APPOINTMENTS THERETO;
SPECIFYING AND FIXING THE COMPENSATIONS AND WORK SCHEDULES THEREOF; AND
AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENTS TO TEMPORARY POSITIONS AND FIXING COMPENSATIONS
THEREFORE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.
SECTION 1. ESTABLISHMENT, CREATION AND CONTINUATION OF POSITIONS.

In accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Code, the positions hereinafter
enumerated under the respective departments are hereby created, established, or continued
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024. Positions created or authorized by Charter or State
law, compensations for which are paid from City and County funds and appropriated in the
Annual Appropriation Ordinance, as that ordinance may be modified during the fiscal year in
supplemental appropriation or deappropriation ordinances (together “Annual Appropriation
Ordinance”), are enumerated and included herein.

The word “position” or “positions” as used in the ordinance shall be construed to include office
or offices, and the word “employee” or “employees” shall be construed to include officer or
officers. The terms “requisition” and “request to fill” are intended to be synonymous and shall
be construed to mean a position authorization that is required by the Charter.

Section 1.1. APPOINTMENTS AND VACANCIES - PERMANENT POSITIONS.

Section 1.1A. Appointing officers as specified in the Charter are hereby authorized, subject to
the provisions of this ordinance, to make or continue appointments as needed during the fiscal
year to permanent positions enumerated in their respective sections of this ordinance. Such
appointments shall be made in accordance with the provisions of the Charter. Appointing
officers shall not make an appointment to a vacancy in a permanent position until the request
to fill for such position is approved by the Controller. Provided further, that if the Mayor
declares an intent to approve requests to fill due to unanticipated financial reasons, appointing
officers shall not make an appointment to a vacancy in a permanent position until the request
to fill for such position is approved by the Mayor. Provided further, that if changes occur to the
classification, compensation, or duties of a permanent position, appointing officers shall not
make an appointment to a vacancy in such position until the request to fill for such position is
approved by the Department of Human Resources. Provided further, that in order to prevent
the stoppage of essential services, the Human Resources Director may authorize an emergency
appointment pending approval or disapproval of a request to fill, if funds are available to pay
the compensation of such emergency appointee.

Provided that if the proposed employment is for inter-departmental service, the Controller shall
approve as to conformity with the following inter-departmental procedure. Appointing officers
shall not authorize or permit employees to work in inter-departmental service unless the
following provisions are satisfied. The payment of compensation for the employment of
persons in inter-departmental service shall be within the limit of the funds made available by
certified inter-departmental work orders and such compensation shall be distributed to the
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Annual Salary Ordinance Fiscal Years 2023-24 and 2024-25

inter-departmental work orders against which they constitute proper detailed charges.

A. If the appointing officer is unable to employ a qualified person to cover the work
schedule of a position herein established or authorized, the appointing officer, subject to
the provisions of this ordinance and the Annual Appropriation Ordinance and with the
approval of the Department of Human Resources, may in the appointing officer’s discretion
employ more than one person on a lesser work schedule but the combined salaries shall not
exceed the compensation appropriated for the position, or may appoint one person on a
combined work schedule but subject to the limitation of the appropriation and the
compensation schedule for the position and without amendment to this ordinance.

B. Where a vacancy exists in a position, the Human Resources Director may and is hereby
authorized to approve a temporary (diverted) request to fill in a different class, provided
that the Controller certifies that funds are available to fill that vacancy on this basis, and
provided that no action taken as a result of the application of this section will affect the
classification of the position concerned as established in the Annual Appropriation
Ordinance and this ordinance.

An appointing officer, subject to the provisions of this ordinance, the Annual Appropriation
Ordinance, the Controller's certification of funds, and Civil Service certification procedures,
may employ more than one person on a combined work schedule not to exceed the
permanent full-time equivalent, or may combine the appropriations for more than one
permanent part-time position in order to create a single full-time equivalent position limited
to classifications of positions herein established or authorized and their respective
compensation schedules. Such changes shall be reported to the Department of Human
Resources and the Controller's office. No full-time equivalent position which is occupied by an
employee shall be reduced in hours without the voluntary consent of the employee, if any,
holding that position. However, the combined salaries for part-time positions created shall
not exceed the compensation appropriated for the full-time position, nor will the salary of a
single full-time position created exceed the compensation appropriated for part-time
positions. Each permanent part-time employee shall receive the same benefits as existing
permanent part-time employees. The funding of additional fringe benefit costs subject to
availability of funds will be from any legally available funds.

Section 1.1B. The Human Resources Director is solely authorized to administratively adjust the
terms of this ordinance as follows:

A. To change the classification of a position provided that the rate of pay is the same or
less and the services are in the same functional area.

B. To adjust the compensation of a position pursuant to an approved Memorandum of
Understanding or ordinance.

C. To reflect the initial rates of compensation for a newly established classification,
excluding classes covered under Administrative Code Sections 2A.76 and 2A.90.

D. To add positions funded in accordance with section 10.22 of the Annual Appropriation
Ordinance, regarding Professional Service Contracts, and section 26 of the Annual
Appropriation Ordinance, regarding work order appropriations.

The Department of Human Resources shall promptly notify the Controller, the Clerk of the
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Annual Salary Ordinance Fiscal Years 2023-24 and 2024-25

Board, the Mayor’s Office and the affected department(s) if the Human Resources Director
takes such actions as authorized above.

Section 1.1C. Provided further, that if requests to fill for vacant permanent positions issued
by departments where the appointing officers are elected officials enumerated in Article I

and Section 6.100 of the Charter (the Board of Supervisors, Assessor-Recorder, City Attorney,
District Attorney, Public Defender, Sheriff and Treasurer) are approved by the Controller and
are not approved or rejected by the Mayor and the Department of Human Resources within
15 working days of submission, the requests to fill shall be deemed approved. If such requests
to fill are rejected by the Mayor and/or the Department of Human Resources, the appointing
officers listed above may appeal that rejection in a hearing before the Budget and Finance
and/or Budget and Appropriations Committee of the Board of Supervisors, and the Board of
Supervisors in its discretion may then grant approval of said requests to fill.

Section 1.1D. The Human Resources Director is authorized to make permanent exempt
appointments for a period of up to 6 months to permit simultaneous employment of an
existing City employee who is expected to depart City employment and a person who is
expected to be appointed to the permanent position previously held by the departing
employee when such an appointment is necessary to ensure implementation of successful
succession plans and to facilitate the transfer of mission-critical knowledge within City
departments.

Section 1.1E. The Human Resources Director, with concurrence of the Controller, is authorized
to adjust the terms of this ordinance to reflect the conversion of temporary positions to a
permanent position(s) when sufficient funding is available and conversion is needed either (A)
to maintain services when elimination of temporary positions is consistent with the terms of
Memoranda of Understanding or (B) to address City staffing needs created by the San Francisco
Housing Authority’s changing scope of work, or (C) when the Human Resources Director
determines the conversion is warranted and the Controller certifies that the conversion will not
require additional salary appropriation in that fiscal year and the subsequent fiscal year.

Section 1.2. APPOINTMENTS-TEMPORARY POSITIONS.

Section 1.2A. Temporary appointments to positions defined by Charter Section 10.104(16) as
seasonal or temporary positions may be made by the respective appointing officers in excess of
the number of permanent positions herein established or enumerated and such other
temporary services as required at rates not in excess of salary schedules if funds have been
appropriated and are available for such temporary service. Such appointments shall be limited
in duration to no more than 1040 hours in any fiscal year. No appointment to such temporary
or seasonal position shall be made until the Controller has certified the availability of funds, and
the request to fill for such service is approved by the Controller and the Department of Human
Resources. Provided further that in order to prevent the stoppage of essential services, the
Human Resources Director may authorize an emergency appointment pending approval or
disapproval of the request to fill, if funds are available to pay the compensation of such
emergency appointee. No such appointment shall continue beyond the period for which the
Controller has certified the availability of funds. Provided that if the proposed employment is
for inter-departmental service, the Controller shall approve as to conformity with the following
inter-departmental procedure. Appointing officers shall not authorize or permit employees to
work in inter-departmental service unless the following provisions are complied with. The
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payment of compensation for the employment of persons in inter-departmental service shall be
within the limit of the funds made available by certified inter-departmental work orders and
such compensation shall be distributed to the inter-departmental work orders against which
they constitute proper detailed charges.

Section 1.2B. Temporary Assignment, Different Department. When the needs and the best
interests of the City require, appointing officers are authorized to arrange among themselves
the assignment of personnel from one department to another department on a temporary
basis. Such temporary assignments shall not be treated as transfers, and may be used to
alleviate temporary seasonal peak-load situations, complete specific projects, provide
temporary transitional work programs to return injured employees to work, or other
circumstances in which employees from one department can be effectively used on a
temporary basis in another department. All such temporary assignments between
departments shall be reviewed and approved by the Department of Human Resources.

Section 1.3.  EXCEPTIONS TO NORMAL WORK SCHEDULES FOR WHICH NO EXTRA
COMPENSATION IS AUTHORIZED.

Employees appointed to salaried classifications (i.e., designated —Z symbol) shall work such
hours as may be necessary for the full and proper performance of their duties and shall receive
no additional compensation for work on holidays or in excess of eight hours per day for five
days per week, but may be granted compensatory time off under the provisions of any
applicable Memorandum of Understanding or ordinance. Provided that, subject to the fiscal
provisions of the Charter and the availability of funds, the Human Resources Director may
suspend the provisions of this section to allow overtime payment. Approval of overtime
payments shall be limited to extraordinary circumstances in which employees are required to
work a significant number of hours in excess of their regular work schedules for a prolonged
period of time, with a limited ability to use compensatory time off. Further, such payment shall
be consistently applied to all personnel in a class.

SECTION 2. COMPENSATION PROVISIONS.

Section 2.1. PUC EMPLOYEES ASSIGNED TO HETCH HETCHY AND RECREATION AND PARK
EMPLOYEES PERMANENTLY ASSIGNED TO CAMP MATHER.

The Public Utilities Commission and Recreation and Park Department will pay a stipend of
$408.04 per month to employees residing in designated zip code areas enrolled in the Health
Services System with employee plus two or more dependents where HMOs are not available
and such employees are limited to enrollment to the City Plan I. The Public Utilities
Commission will pay a stipend of $130.81 per month to employees residing in designated zip
code areas enrolled in the Health Services System with employee plus one dependent where
HMOs are not available and such employees are limited to enrollment to City Plan I. These
rates may be adjusted by the Health Service System Board to reflect the increase in premiums
effective January 1, 2024. The City reserves the right to either reimburse the affected
employees or provide an equivalent amount directly to the Health Services System.

Section 2.2. MOVING EXPENSES.
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Where needed to recruit employees to fill Department Head, Deputy Director or Manager Level
IV or higher (Manager V or higher for SFMTA) positions, an appointing authority may authorize
the expenditure of pre-offer recruitment expenses, such as interview travel expenses, and
reimbursement of post-offer expenses, such as moving, lodging/temporary housing and other
relocation costs, not to exceed $25,678. Reimbursement will be made for actual expenses
documented by receipts. As an alternative, the Controller may authorize advance payment of
approved expenses. Payments under this section are subject to approval by the Controller and
the Human Resources Director (except for SFMTA, where the approval is the Controller and
Director of Transportation). This amount shall be indexed to the growth rate in the Consumer
Price Index — All Urban Consumers (CPI-U), as reported by the Bureau of Labor Statistics for the
San Francisco Metropolitan Statistical Area from February to February of the preceding fiscal
year.

Section 2.3. SUPPLEMENTATION OF MILITARY PAY.

A. In accordance with Charter Section A8.400(h) and in addition to the benefits provided
pursuant to Section 395.01 and 395.02 of the California Military and Veterans Code and the
Civil Service Rules, any City employee who is a member of the reserve corps of the United
States Armed Forces, National Guard or other uniformed service organization of the United
States and is called into active military service in response to the September 11th, 2001
terrorist attacks, international terrorism, conflict in Iraq or related extraordinary
circumstances, or to provide medical or logistical support to federal, state, or local
government responses to the COVID-19 pandemic, shall have the benefits provided for in
subdivision (B).

B. Any employee to whom subdivision (A) applies, while on military leave, shall receive
from the City the following supplement to their military pay and benefits:

1. The difference between the amount of the individual's gross military pay and the
amount of gross pay the individual would have received as a City employee, had the
employee worked the employee’s regular work schedule (excluding overtime unless
regularly scheduled as part of the employee’s regular work schedule).

2. Retirement service credit consistent with Section A8.520 of the Charter.

3. All other benefits to which the employee would have been entitled had the
employee not been called to eligible active military service, except as limited under
state law or the Charter.

C. As set forth in Charter Section A8.400(h), this section shall be subject to the following
limitations and conditions:

1. The employee must have been called into active service for a period greater than 30
consecutive days.

2. The purpose for such call to active service shall have been to respond to the
September 11th, 2001 terrorist attacks, international terrorism, conflict in Iraq or
related extraordinary circumstances, or to the COVID-19 pandemic, and shall not include
scheduled training, drills, unit training assemblies or similar events.
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3. The amounts authorized under this section shall be offset by amounts required to be
paid pursuant to any other law, so there are no double payments to the employee.

4. Any employee receiving compensation under this section shall execute an agreement
providing that if the employee does not return to City service within 60 days of release
from active duty (or if the employee is not fit for employment at that time, within 60
days of a determination that the employee is fit for employment), then the
compensation described in Sections (B)(1) through (B)(3) shall be treated as a loan
payable with interest at a rate equal to the greater of (i) the rate received for the
concurrent period by the Treasurer's Pooled Cash Account or (ii) the minimum amount
necessary to avoid imputed income under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as
amended from time to time, and any successor statute. Interest shall begin to accrue 90
days after the employee’s release from active service or return to fitness for
employment. Such loan shall be payable in equal monthly installments over a period
not to exceed 5 years, commencing 90 days after the individual's release from active
service or return to fitness for employment.

5. This section shall not apply to any active duty served voluntarily after the time that
the employee is called to active service.

Section 2.4 CITY EMPLOYEES SERVING ON CHARTER-MANDATED BOARDS AND
COMMISSIONS, OR BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES CREATED BY INITIATIVE
ORDINANCE.

A. City employees serving on Charter-mandated boards and commissions, or boards,
commissions and committees created by initiative ordinance, shall not be compensated for
the number of hours each pay period spent in service of these boards and commissions,
based on a 40-hour per week compensation assumption.

B. City employees covered by this provision shall submit to the Controller each pay period a
detailed description of the time spent in service, including attending meetings, preparing for
meetings, meeting with interested stakeholders or industry, and writing or responding to
correspondence. There is a rebuttable presumption that such employees spend 0.25 of their
time in service of these duties. This information shall be made publicly available pursuant to
the Sunshine Ordinance.

C. This provision shall not apply to City employees whose service is specified in the Charter
or by initiative ordinance, nor shall it apply to City employees serving on interdepartmental
or other working groups created by initiative of the Mayor or Board of Supervisors, nor shall
it apply to City employees who serve on the Health Service Board, Retiree Health Care Trust
Fund Board, or Retirement Board.

Section 2.5 STIPEND FOR PLANNING COMMISSIONERS FOR ATTENDANCE AT PLANNING
COMMISSION MEETINGS.

Each commissioner serving on the Planning Commission may receive full stipend for that
commissioner’s attendance at each meeting of the Commission, as enumerated and included
herein, if the commissioner is present at the beginning of the first action item on the agenda for
such meeting for which a vote is taken until the end of the public hearing on the last calendared
item. A commissioner of the Planning Commission who attends a portion of a meeting of the
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Planning Commission, but does not qualify for full stipend, may receive one-quarter of the
stipend available for the commissioner’s attendance at each meeting of the commission, as
enumerated and included herein.
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EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS.

The following symbols used in connection with the rates fixed herein have the significance and
meaning indicated.

<XSPPOZIrACTTIOMIMOUO®

Biweekly.

Contract rate.

Daily.

Salary fixed by Charter.

Salary fixed by State law.

Salary adjusted pursuant to ratified Memorandum of Understanding.
Hourly.

Intermittent.

Rate set forth in budget.

Salary based on disability transfer.

Salary paid by City and County and balance paid by State.

Monthly.

No funds provided.

Premium rate.

At rate set under Charter Section A8.405 according to prior service.
Weekly.

Yearly.



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: AAM Asian Art Museum

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 228855 - AAM Asian Art Museum

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0953_C
0963_C
1244_C
1452_C
3518_C

3524_C
3525_C
3546_C
3558_C
3633_C
7120_C

7334_C

7345_C

8226_C

8228_C

TEMPM_E
11940 SR Museums Admission 3302_C

TEMPM_E
228855 Division Total

AAM Department Total

Manager |

Deputy Director Ill

Department Head Il

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Executive Secretary Il

Associate Museum Conservator, Asian Art
Museum

Principal Museum Preparator
Chief Preparator

Curator IV

Senior Museum Registrar
Librarian II- Asian Arts

Buildings And Grounds Maintenance
Superintendent

Stationary Engineer
Electrician

Museum Guard

Museum Security Supervisor
Temporary - Miscellaneous
Admission Attendant

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Low Type High

4,818
6,933
7,894
4,835
3,485
3,633

8.217
3,536
4,458
3,543
4,003
6,674

4,584
4,361
2,696
3,004
4,852
2,054
4,852

T T W T O @ U U W W O W

U U O W O W @

6,151
8,850
10,072
5,873
4,237
4,415

3,908
4,299
5417
4,309
4,866
6,674

4,584
5,299
3,280
3,651
4,852
2,494
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.00
1.00
31.75
3.00
1.21
4.00
0.12
59.08

59.08

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.00
1.00
31.75
3.00
1.22
4.00
0.12
59.09

59.09



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: ADM General Services Agency - City Admin

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 228856 - ADM Administration

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0941_C
0953_C
0954_C
0965_C
1042_C
1044_C
1053_C
1054_C
1093_C
1204_C
1222_C
1224 _C
1232_C
1241_C
1244_C
1246_C
1404_C
1450_C
1632_C
1652_C
1654_C
1657_C
1670_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1840_C
1842_C
6130_C
6138_C
6139_C
9772_C
TEMPM_E

228856 Division Total

Division: 274643 - ADM Animal Care And Control
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0923_C

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager Ill

Manager IV
Manager V

Manager VI

Deputy Director Il
Deputy Director IV
Department Head V
IS Engineer-Journey
IS Engineer-Principal
IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Principal

IT Operations Support Administrator Il

Senior Personnel Clerk

Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Principal Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Training Officer

Human Resources Analyst

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Principal Human Resources Analyst
Clerk

Executive Secretary |

Senior Account Clerk

Accountant Il

Accountant Il

Accountant IV

Financial Systems Supervisor
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Junior Management Assistant
Management Assistant

Safety Analyst

Industrial Hygienist

Senior Industrial Hygienist
Community Development Specialist

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager Il

4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
6,933
7,894

11,262

4,964
5918
4,636
5,368
3,749
2,981
3,247
3,580
3,938
3,420
4,835
5,459
2,314
3,167
2,875
3,606
4,361
5,046
5,870
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,033
3,445
5,075
5,075
5,595
3,543
4,852

5174

U U W W W W W W W W W w w ww wwwwwwwwwwwwwowwwowo®w®w®wmww

Low Type High

6,151
6,603
7,121
7,642
8,244
8,850
8,850
10,072
14,372
6,244
8,423
5,833
7,641
4,648
3,623
3,946
4,350
5,156
5,035
5,873
7,142
2,812
3,851
3,492
4,379
5,300
6,595
7,679
4,548
5,300
6,137
3,688
4,186
6,167
6,167
7,314
4,309
4,852

6,603

2.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
7.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.85
83.85

1.00

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
7.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.86
83.86

1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

274643 Division Total

Division: 278641 - ADM Convention Facilities Mgmt

11430 SR Conv Fac Fd-Operating

278641 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

0951_C Deputy Director |

0952_C Deputy Director I

0962_C Department Head 11

1424_C Clerk Typist

1434_C Shelter Service Representative
1435_C Shelter Officer Supervisor

1437_C Shelter Office Assistant Supervisor
1452_C Executive Secretary Il

2292_C Shelter Veterinarian

3370_C Animal Care Attendant

3372_C Animal Control Officer

3374_C Volunteer/Outreach Coordinator
3375_C Animal Health Technician

3376_C Animal Care Assistant Supervisor
3378_C Field Services Assistant Supervisor
3379_C Animal Control Supervisor
7334_C Stationary Engineer

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0922_C
0962_C
1823_C
1824_C
1842_C
TEMPM_E

Division: 284641 - ADM Medical Examiner

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

0965_C
1406_C
1452_C
1823_C
1840_C
2403_C
2456_C
2457_C
2458_C
2523_C
2578_C
2579_C
2584_C
2598_C
TEMPM_E

Manager |

Department Head Il

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Management Assistant

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Department Head V

Senior Clerk

Executive Secretary Il

Senior Administrative Analyst
Junior Management Assistant
Forensic Laboratory Analyst
Forensic Toxicologist

Forensic Toxicologist Supervisor
Chief Forensic Toxicologist
Forensic Autopsy Technician
Medical Examiner's Investigator Il
Medical Examiner's Investigator Il
Chief Medical Examiner
Assistant Medical Examiner

Temporary - Miscellaneous

3

Low Type High

4,818
5,578
7,429
2,406
2,411
2,778
2,618
3,485
5,003
2,411
2,671
3,287
2,240
2,658
3,022
3,345
4,584
4,852

4,818
7,429
4,361
5,048
3,445
4,852

11,262
2,400
3,485
4,361
3,033
3,536
4,715
6,020
8,324
3,247
4,196
4,618

11,262

10,318
4,852
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6,151
7121
9,479
3,536
3,076
3,377
3,185
4,237
6,540
3,076
3,409
4,299
2,724
3,232
3,674
4,066
4,584
4,852

6,151
9,479
5,300
6,137
4,186
4,852

14,372
3,536
4,237
5,300
3,688
4,299
5,732
7,314

10,891
3,946
5,101
5611

14,372

14,520
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
13.00
13.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
1.86
53.86

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.86
6.86

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
5.50
13.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
1.43

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
13.00
13.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
1.87
53.87

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.87
6.87

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
5.50
13.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
1.43



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

12550 SR Grants; GSF Continuing 1063_C
2457_C
284641 Division Total

Division: 296644 - ADM Internal Services
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0932_C
0933_C
0953_C
1426_C
1446_C
1823 C
1824_C
1825_C
1840_C
1950_C
1952_C
1956_C
1958_C
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 1054_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824 _C
1825_C
10060 GF Work Order 0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0953_C
1042_C
1043_C
1051_C
1053_C
1070_C
1092_C
1304_C
1306_C
1404_C
1406_C
1426_C
1446_C
1654_C
1822_C
1823 _C
1824_C

IS Programmer Analyst-Senior

Forensic Toxicologist Supervisor

Manager IV

Manager V

Deputy Director 11l

Senior Clerk Typist

Secretary Il

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst Il
Junior Management Assistant
Assistant Purchaser

Purchaser

Senior Purchaser

Supervising Purchaser

IS Business Analyst-Principal
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst Il
Manager |

Manager Il

Manager lll

Manager IV

Manager V

Deputy Director llI

IS Engineer-Journey

IS Engineer-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Assistant
IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Project Director

IT Operations Support Administrator Il

Customer Service Representative
Customer Service Supervisor
Clerk

Senior Clerk

Senior Clerk Typist

Secretary Il

Accountant Il

Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Principal Administrative Analyst
4

Low Type High

4,407
6,020

5,989
6,458
6,933
2,641
2,910
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,033
2,938
3,676
4,468
5,434
5,368
3,741
4,361
5,048
5,528
4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
4,964
5,501
3,458
4,636
5918
3,085
3,155
3,573
2,314
2,400
2,641
2,910
4,361
3,741
4,361
5,048

B
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5,547
7,314

7,642
8,244
8,850
3,536
3,536
5,300
6,137
7,240
3,688
3,573
4,468
5,434
7,104
7,641
4,548
5,300
6,137
7,240
6,151
6,603
7,121
7,642
8,244
8,850
6,244
6,921
4,350
5,833
8,018
3,824
3,836
4,341
2,812
3,536
3,536
3,536
5,300
4,548
5,300
6,137

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
1.00
45.93

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
8.79
2.00
3.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
9.79

FTE

0.00
0.00
43.93

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.21
0.00
1.00
9.00
2.00
3.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
8.00
10.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

12620 SR Surety Bond Self-Insurance
14300 SR Real Property

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst Il

1840_C Junior Management Assistant

1950_C Assistant Purchaser

1952_C Purchaser

1956_C Senior Purchaser

1958_C Supervising Purchaser

2978_C Contract Compliance Officer Il

2992 _C Contract Compliance Officer |

1822_C Administrative Analyst

0922_C Manager |

0923_C Manager Il

0931_C Manager lll

0933_C Manager V

0953_C Deputy Director IlI

1052_C IS Business Analyst

1404_C Clerk

1408_C Principal Clerk

1410_C Chief Clerk

1426_C Senior Clerk Typist

1446_C Secretary Il

1450_C Executive Secretary |

1454_C Executive Secretary Ill

1632_C Senior Account Clerk

1634_C Principal Account Clerk

1657_C Accountant IV

1777_C Media/Security Systems Specialist

1781_C Media/Security Systems Supervisor

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1840_C Junior Management Assistant

1842_C Management Assistant

1934_C Storekeeper

2708_C Custodian

2716_C Custodial Assistant Supervisor

2718_C Custodial Supervisor

4140_C Real Property Officer

4142_C Senior Real Property Officer

4143 _C Principal Real Property Officer

7120_C Buildings And Grounds Maintenance
Superintendent

7203_C Buildings And Grounds Maintenance
Supervisor

7205_C Chief Stationary Engineer

7333_C Apprentice Stationary Engineer I

7334_C Stationary Engineer

5

Low Type High

5,528
3,033
2,938
3,676
4,468
5,434
5,553
4,237
3,741
4,818
5174
5578
6,458
6,933
4,005
2,314
3,167
3,633
2,641
2,910
3,167
3,787
2,875
3,247
5,046
4,076
4,680
4,361
5,048
3,033
3,445
2,533
2,419
2,658
2,932
4,501
5,207
6,028
6,674

5,703

5,815
2,981
4,584
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7,240
3,688
3,573
4,468
5,434
7,104
6,750
5,150
4,548
6,151
6,603
7,121
8,244
8,850
5,038
2,812
3,851
4,415
3,536
3,536
3,851
4,601
3,492
3,946
6,595
4,951
5,689
5,300
6,137
3,688
4,186
3,077
2,938
3,232
3,563
5,467
6,328
7,894
6,674

5,703

5,815
4,355
4,584

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
14.00
12.00
7.00
5.00
2413
1.00
5.00
2.79
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
5.79
3.00
1.00
159.08
10.00
8.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
2.00

2.00

3.00
0.00
43.00

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
14.00
12.00
7.00
5.00
2413
1.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
159.50
10.00
8.00
0.00
551
0.00
2.00

2.00

3.00
0.00
43.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

27500 ISCSF CENTRAL SHOPS FUND

28310 ISOIS REPRODUCTION FUND

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

7335_C Senior Stationary Engineer

7344_C Carpenter

7345_C Electrician

7346_C Painter

7347_C Plumber

7514_C General Laborer

7524_C Institution Utility Worker

8603_C Emergency Services Coord I

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0922_C Manager |

0923_C Manager Il

0931_C Manager llI

0933_C Manager V

1406_C Senior Clerk

1408_C Principal Clerk

1410_C Chief Clerk

1424_C Clerk Typist

1632_C Senior Account Clerk

1634_C Principal Account Clerk

1652_C Accountant Il

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1842_C Management Assistant

1929 C Parts Storekeeper

1931_C Senior Parts Storekeeper

1942_C Assistant Materials Coordinator

7249 C Automotive Mechanic Supervisor |

7254_C Automotive Machinist Supervisor |

7264_C Automotive Body And Fender Worker
Supervisor |

7277_C City Shops Assistant Superintendent

7306_C Automotive Body And Fender Worker

7309_C Car And Auto Painter

7313.C Automotive Machinist

7315 .C Automotive Machinist Assistant Supervisor

7322_C Automotive Body And Fender Worker Asst
Supervisor

7340_C Maintenance Controller

7358_C Pattern Maker

7381_C Automotive Mechanic

7410_C Automotive Service Worker

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0923_C Manager Il

1404_C Clerk

Low Type High

5,195
3,702
4,361
3,409
4,393
2,730
2,308
4,539
4,852
4,818
5,174
5,578
6,458
2,400
3,167
3,633
2,406
2,875
3,247
3,606
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,445
2,844
3,091
4,256
5,628
5,628
5,628

5,084
4,332
4,332
4,414
5,109
5,109

5,109
3,887
4,242
2,812
4,852
5174
2,314
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5,195
4,501
5,299
4,142
5,341
3,318
2,806
5,516
4,852
6,151
6,603
7,121
8,244
3,536
3,851
4,415
3,536
3,492
3,946
4,379
4,548
5,300
6,137
4,186
3,458
3,759
5174
5,628
5,628
5,628

6,174
4332
4,332
4,414
5,109
5,109

5,109
4,724
4,242
3,417
4,852
6,603
2,812

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

11.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00

11.00
1.00
1.00

18.92
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
0.00

1.00
3.00
3.00
37.00
7.00
1.00

2.00
2.00
19.00
8.00
0.62
1.00
5.00

FTE

11.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00

11.00
1.00
1.00

18.99
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
0.00

1.00
3.00
3.00
37.00
7.00
1.00

2.00
2.00
19.00
8.00
0.62
1.00
5.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

296644 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1406_C Senior Clerk

1408_C Principal Clerk

1634_C Principal Account Clerk
1760_C Offset Machine Operator
1842_C Management Assistant
5322_C Graphic Artist

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

Division: 296645 - ADM City Administrator Prog

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

10010 GF Annual Authority Ctrl

0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0941_C
0952_C
0953_C
1044_C
1052_C
1053_C
1054_C
1063_C
1091_C
1232_C
1324_C
1326_C
1408_C
1410_C
1426_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1840_C
1842_C
1844_C
2917_C
2978_C
2992_C
6333_C
8106_C
8108_C
TEMPM_E
0931_C
1820_C

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager lll

Manager IV
Manager V

Manager VI

Deputy Director Il
Deputy Director I

IS Engineer-Principal
IS Business Analyst
IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Principal

IS Programmer Analyst-Senior

IT Operations Support Administrator |

Training Officer

Customer Service Agent

Customer Service Agent Supervisor

Principal Clerk

Chief Clerk

Senior Clerk Typist
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Principal Administrative Analyst

Junior Management Assistant

Management Assistant

Senior Management Assistant

Program Support Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer Il

Contract Compliance Officer |
Senior Building Inspector
Legal Process Clerk

Senior Legal Process Clerk
Temporary - Miscellaneous
Manager Il

Junior Administrative Analyst
7

Low Type High

2,400
3,167
3,247
2,678
3,445
2,736
4,852

4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
5,578
6,933
5918
4,005
4,636
5,368
4,407
2,627
3,938
3,155
3,573
3,167
3,633
2,641
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,033
3,445
3,946
4,481
5,553
4,237
5,315
2,514
2,758
4,852
5,578
2,844
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3,536
3,851
3,946
3,254
4,186
3,492
4,852

6,151
6,603
7121
7,642
8,244
8,850
7,121
8,850
8,423
5,038
5,833
7,641
5,647
3,254
5,156
3,836
4,341
3,851
4,415
3,536
4,548
5,300
6,137
3,688
4,186
4,797
5,448
6,750
5,150
6,458
3,056
3,352
4,852
7121
3,458

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

2.00
2.00
1.00
9.00
1.00
1.00
0.78
589.69

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
87.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
19.79
2.00
5.00
6.00
11.54
1.00
2.00

FTE

2.00
2.00
1.00
9.00
1.00
1.00
0.79
589.75

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
87.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
20.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
11.66
1.00
2.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

10600 SR Neighborhood Beautifcation

11802 SR Culture & Rec Hotel Tax

12550 SR Grants; GSF Continuing

31920 TI Continuing Authority Ctrl

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

6122_C Senior Environmental Health Inspector

9920_C Public Service Aide - Assistant To
Professionals

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0923_C Manager Il

0932_C Manager IV

0933_C Manager V

0941_C Manager VI

0953_C Deputy Director Ill

1042_C IS Engineer-Journey

1043_C IS Engineer-Senior

1044_C IS Engineer-Principal

1052_C IS Business Analyst

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior

1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal

1064_C IS Programmer Analyst-Principal

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0922_C Manager |

1820_C Junior Administrative Analyst

0922_C Manager |

0932_C Manager IV

1652_C Accountant Il

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

3549_C Arts Program Assistant

9774_C Senior Community Development Specialist |

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

0933_C Manager V

0943_C Manager VI

1314_C Public Relations Officer

1408_C Principal Clerk

1657_C Accountant IV

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

4140_C Real Property Officer

5241_C Engineer

5502_C Project Manager |

5506_C Project Manager llI

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

8

Low Type High

4,361
5,048
4,941
1,965

4,852
5174
5,989
6,458
6,933
6,933
4,964
5,501
5918
4,005
4,636
5,368
5,132
3,741
4,361
5,048
4,852
4,818
2,844
4818
5,989
3,606
4,361
3,033
4,105
3,741
4,361
5,048
6,458
8,405
4,116
3,167
5,046
4,361
5,048
4,501
6,077
6,652
9,344
4,852

B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

5,300
6,137
6,005
1,965

4,852
6,603
7,642
8,244
8,850
8,850
6,244
6,921
8,423
5,038
5,833
7,641
6,954
4,548
5,300
6,137
4,852
6,151
3,458
6,151
7,642
4,379
5,300
3,688
4,988
4,548
5,300
6,137
8,244

10,725
5388
3,851
6,595
5,300
6,137
5,467
7,389
7.163

10,062
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
4.00

14.32
3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

15.00
2.00
2.00

11.00
9.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
1.08
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.79
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.12

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
4.00

14.38
3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

12.42
2.00
2.00

10.21
9.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
1.08
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
222
1.10
0.74
3.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.12



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

296645 Division Total

Division: 296646 - ADM Entertainment Commission

10010 GF Annual Authority Ctrl 0112_E Board/Commission Member, Group IlI
0922_C Manager |
0961_C Department Head |
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant
296646 Division Total
ADM Department Total

Low Type High

4,818
5,989
4,361
3,445
3,946

T O T W W W

6,151
7,642
5,300
4,186
4,797

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

314.63

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
6.10

1,100.92

FTE

309.94

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
6.10

1,094.31



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: ADP Adult Probation

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 228886 - ADP Adult Probation
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0931_C
0933_C
1032_C
1041_C
1053_C
1054_C
1062_C
1094_C
1222_C
1244 _C
1404_C
1408_C
1410_C
1424 _C
1454_C
1632_C
1654_C
1804_C
1823_C
1824_C
1825_C
1842_C
8434 S
8435_C
8436_C
8438_C
8444 C
8444_S
8529 _C
8530_P
8534_P

9774_C
TEMPM_E

13470 SR ADP Special Rev Fund 0931_C
1806_C
1824_C
8434_S
8444_S
9775_C

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager V

IS Trainer-Journey

IS Engineer-Assistant

IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Principal

IS Programmer Analyst

IT Operations Support Administrator IV
Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Senior Human Resources Analyst
Clerk

Principal Clerk

Chief Clerk

Clerk Typist

Executive Secretary llI

Senior Account Clerk

Accountant Il

Statistician

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst I
Management Assistant
Supervising Adult Probation Officer
Division Director, Adult Probation
Chief Adult Probation Officer

Chief Deputy Adult Probation Officer
Deputy Probation Officer

Deputy Probation Officer

Probation Assistant

Deputy Probation Officer (SFERS)

Supervising Adult Probation Officer
(SFERS)

Senior Community Development Specialist |
Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager Il

Senior Statistician

Principal Administrative Analyst

Supervising Adult Probation Officer

Deputy Probation Officer

Senior Community Development Specialist
Il

10

Low Type High

4,818
5578
6,458
3,749
4,482
4,636
5,368
3,627
4,559
3,247
4,835
2,314
3,167
3,633
2,406
3,787
2,875
4,361
3,453
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,445
4,752
4,818
7,429
5578
3,194
3,194
2,582
3,194
4,752

4,105
4,852
5,578
4,405
5,048
4,752
3,194
4,866
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6,151
7121
8,244
4,559
5,638
5,833
7,641
4,561
5,650
3,946
5,873
2,812
3,851
4,415
3,536
4,601
3,492
5,300
4,196
5,300
6,137
7,240
4,186
5,776
6,151
9,479
721
5179
5,179
3,137
5479
5,776

4,988
4,852
7,121
5,757
6,137
5,776
5,179
5916

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
15.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
10.00
57.62
15.00
27.00
1.00

2.00
1.70
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE

1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
15.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
10.00
57.62
15.00
27.00
1.00

2.00
1.70
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

13550 SR Public Protection-Grant

228886 Division Total

ADP Department Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

8444_S
9920_C

Deputy Probation Officer

Public Service Aide - Assistant To

Professionals

1

2023-2024 2024-2025

Low Type High FTE FTE
3194 B 5179 0.63 0.00
1965 B 1965 0.48 0.00

173.43 172.32

173.43 172.32



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: AIR Airport Commission

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 109648 - AIR Finance Office
17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl 0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0941_C
0942_C
0943_C
0955_C
1446_C
1450_C
1452_C
1630_C
1632_C
1634_C
1652_C
1654_C
1657_C
1670_C
1686_C
1820_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1842_C
4308_C
4310_C
9255_C
9922_C

TEMPM_E
109648 Division Total

Division: 109662 - AIR Chief Operating Office
17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0941_C
0955_C
1053_C
1231_C
1827_C

Manager Il

Manager IlI

Manager IV

Manager V

Manager VI

Manager VI

Manager VIl

Deputy Director V

Secretary Il

Executive Secretary |
Executive Secretary Il
Account Clerk

Senior Account Clerk
Principal Account Clerk
Accountant Il

Accountant Il

Accountant IV

Financial Systems Supervisor
Auditor Il

Junior Administrative Analyst
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Management Assistant
Senior Collections Officer
Commercial Division Assistant Supervisor
Airport Economic Planner

Public Service Aide - Associate To
Professionals

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager Il

Manager IV

Manager VI

Deputy Director V

IS Business Analyst-Senior

EEO Programs Senior Specialist

Administrative Services Manager

12

Low Type High

5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
7,429
8,405
8,405
2,910
3,167
3,485
2,482
2,875
3,247
3,606
4,361
5,046
5,870
4,974
2,844
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,445
3,206
3,724
5,357
2,149

4,852

4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,933
8,405
4,636
4,832
4,405
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5,300
6,595
7,679
6,509
3,458
4,548
5,300
6,137
4,186
3,898
4,988
6,509
2,149

4,852

6,151
6,603
7121
7,642
8,850
10,725
5,833
6,324
5,357

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.79
6.00
0.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
0.79
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
4.16
0.79
2.00
13.74
14.79
0.79
0.00
0.79
5.95
7.16
6.00
1.00
0.79
1.00
7.00
1.58

43.19
129.31

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
0.79
1.00
1.00

ETE

1.00
6.00
0.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
15.00
15.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
7.00
8.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
2.00

44.47
136.47

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

109662 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant
3522_C Senior Museum Preparator
3524 _C Principal Museum Preparator
3542_C Curator Il

3544 _C Curator lll

3546_C Curator IV

3554 _C Associate Museum Registrar
3556_C Museum Registrar

3558_C Senior Museum Registrar
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

Division: 109666 - AIR Airport Director

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

109666 Division Total

Division: 109672 - AIR Facilities
17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

0114_E
0922_C
0955_C
0965_C
1404_C
1406_C
1444_C
1446_C
1452_C
1454_C
1822_C
1842_C
8152_C

TEMPM_E

0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0942_C
1404_C
1406_C
1426_C
1444_C
1450_C
1452_C
1820_C

Board/Commission Member, Group V
Manager |

Deputy Director V
Department Head V
Clerk

Senior Clerk
Secretary |

Secretary Il

Executive Secretary Il
Executive Secretary Il
Administrative Analyst

Management Assistant

Senior Claims Investigator, City Attorney's

Office

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager lll

Manager IV

Manager V

Manager VI

Clerk

Senior Clerk

Senior Clerk Typist
Secretary |

Executive Secretary |
Executive Secretary I

Junior Administrative Analyst

13

Low Type High

3,445
3,946
2,696
3,217
3,357
3,543
4,458
2,533
2,944
3,543
4,852

4,818
8,405
11,262
2,314
2,400
2,514
2,910
3,485
3,787
3,741
3,445
4,951

4,852

4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
7,429
2,314
2,400
2,641
2,514
3,167
3,485
2,844
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4,186
4,797
3,280
3,908
4,083
4,309
5,417
3,077
3,580
4,309
4,852

6,151
10,725
14,372

2,812

3,536

3,056

3,536

4,237

4,601

4,548

4,186

6,020

4,852

6,151
6,603
7,121
7,642
8,244
9,479
2,812
3,536
3,536
3,056
3,851
4,237
3,458

2023-2024 2024-2025

e

2.00
4.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
6.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
5.12
51.91

0.10
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
0.79
1.00
2.58
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.39
18.86

2.00
3.00
2.79
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00

FTE

2.00
4.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
6.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
5.14
52.14

0.10
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.39
19.49

2.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1842_C Management Assistant

1844_C Senior Management Assistant

1929 C Parts Storekeeper

1931_C Senior Parts Storekeeper

1934_C Storekeeper

1942_C Assistant Materials Coordinator

2486_C Chemist

2487_C Chemist IlI

2488_C Supervising Chemist

2618_C Food Service Supervisor

2706_C Housekeeper/Food Service Cleaner

2708_C Custodian

2716_C Custodial Assistant Supervisor

2718_C Custodial Supervisor

2719_C Janitorial Services Assistant Supervisor

3417_C Gardener

3422_C Park Section Supervisor

3424 _C Integrated Pest Management Specialist

5130_C Sewage Treatment Plant Superintendent

5207_C Associate Engineer

5265_C Architectural Associate |

5303_C Supervisor, Traffic And Street Signs

5502_C Project Manager |

5620_C Regulatory Specialist

5638_C Environmental Assistant

5640_C Environmental Specialist

6115_C Wastewater Control Inspector

6116_C Supervising Wastewater Control Inspector

6138_C Industrial Hygienist

6235_C Heating And Ventilating Inspector

6242_C Plumbing Inspector

6248_C Electrical Inspector

6331_C Building Inspector

6333_C Senior Building Inspector

7108_C Heavy Equipment Operations Assistant
Supervisor

7205_C Chief Stationary Engineer

7208_C Heavy Equipment Operations Supervisor

7213_C Plumber Supervisor |

7215 € General Laborer Supervisor |

7219_C Maintenance Scheduler

7220_C Asphalt Finisher Supervisor |

14

Low Type High

3,741
4,361
5,048
3,445
3,946
2,844
3,001
2,533
4,256
3,623
5,101
5,484
2,711
2,125
2,419
2,658
2,932
3,176
2,823
3,436
3,436
5,873
5,350
4,424
4,155
6,652
4,539
3,100
3,767
4,116
4,974
5,075
4,818
4,911
4,818
4,818
5,315
4,458

5,815
4,680
4,941
3,083
3,247
3,921

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

W W W W W W

4,548
5,300
6,137
4,186
4,797
3,458
3,759
3,077
5174
5,101
6,200
6,666
3,292
2,582
2,938
3,232
3,563
3,862
3,436
4,175
4,175
7,680
6,503
5,377
5,048
7,163
5,516
3,767
4,579
5,003
6,045
6,167
5,857
5,970
5,857
5,857
6,458
5417

5,815
5,689
6,005
3,746
3,946
4,764

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.79
1.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.79
1.00
1.00
3.00
52.00
452.28
19.00
8.00
6.00
17.00
3.00
4.79
1.00
0.79
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
1.00

3.00
2.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
1.00

EEE

2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
52.00
459.00
19.00
8.00
6.00
17.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
1.00

3.00
2.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

7226_C Carpenter Supervisor |

7236_C Locksmith Supervisor |

7238_C Electrician Supervisor |

7239_C Plumber Supervisor Il

7242_C Painter Supervisor |

7247_C Sheet Metal Worker Supervisor I

7252_C Chief Stationary Engineer, Sewage Plant

7254_C Automotive Machinist Supervisor |

7262_C Maintenance Planner

7268_C Window Cleaner Supervisor

7272_C Carpenter Supervisor Il

7278_C Painter Supervisor Il

7282_C Street Repair Supervisor Il

7287_C Supervising Electronic Maintenance
Technician

7306_C Automotive Body And Fender Worker

7309_C Car And Auto Painter

7311_C Cement Mason

7313_C Automotive Machinist

7315_C Automotive Machinist Assistant Supervisor

7316_C Water Service Inspector

7317_C Senior Water Service Inspector

7318_C Electronic Maintenance Technician

7328_C Operating Engineer, Universal

7329_C Electronic Maintenance Technician Asst
Supervisor

7334_C Stationary Engineer

7335_C Senior Stationary Engineer

7336_C Electronic Instrumentation Tech Wir
Pollution Ctrl

7342_C Locksmith

7344 _C Carpenter

7345_C Electrician

7346_C Painter

7347_C Plumber

7348_C Steamfitter

7349_C Steamfitter Supervisor |

7355 C Truck Driver

7360_C Pipe Welder

7372_C Stationary Engineer, Sewage Plant

7373_C Senior Stationary Engineer, Sewage Plant

7376_C Sheet Metal Worker

7378_C Tile Setter

7381_C Automotive Mechanic

7392_C Window Cleaner

15

Low Type High

4,568
4,568
4,902
5,447
3,872
5,266
6,179
5,628
5,833
3,590
5,037
4,287
4,333
5,343

4,332
4,332
3,280
4,414
5,109
4,434
5,135
4,618
4,035
4,988

4,584
5,195
4,693

3,702
3,702
4,361
3,409
4,393
4,393
4,941
3,346
4,393
4,873
5516
4,333
3,409
4,242
3,263
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5,553
5,553
5,960
6,620
4,960
6,404
6,179
5,628
5,833
4,361
6,122
5,207
5,266
6,494

4,332
4,332
3,989
4,414
5,109
5,389
6,241
5611
4,905
6,064

4,584
5,195
5,704

4,501
4,501
5,299
4,142
5,341
5,341
6,005
4,259
5,341
4,873
5516
5,266
4,142
4,242
3,965

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

3.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
10.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
29.00
6.00
2.79

47.79
8.00
2.00

4.00
16.00
25.79
37.00
25.58

6.58

1.00
19.00

2.00
22.00

3.00
11.79

1.00

9.00
18.00

FIE

3.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
10.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
29.00
6.00
3.00

48.00
8.00
2.00

4.00
16.00
26.00
37.00
26.00

7.00

1.00
19.00

2.00
22.00

3.00
12.00

1.00

9.00
18.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

109672 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

7404_C Asphalt Finisher

7410_C Automotive Service Worker

7441_C Tool Room Mechanic And Custodian
7457_C Sign Worker

7502_C Asphalt Worker

7510_C Lighting Fixture Maintenance Worker
7514_C General Laborer

9230_C Airport Custodial Services Supervisor
9240_C Airport Electrician

9241_C Airport Electrician Supervisor

9242 _C Head Airport Electrician

9345_C Sheet Metal Supervisor |

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

Division: 109699 - AIR Operations & Security

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0943_C
1054_C
1406_C
1444_C
1446_C
1450_C
1706_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1825_C
1840_C
1842_C
1844_C
1929_C
5177_C
5207_C
5241_C
5289_C
5290_C
6130_C
6137_C
6138_C
6139_C

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager lli

Manager IV

Manager V

Manager VI

IS Business Analyst-Principal
Senior Clerk

Secretary |

Secretary Il

Executive Secretary |
Telephone Operator
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst I
Junior Management Assistant
Management Assistant

Senior Management Assistant
Parts Storekeeper

Safety Officer

Associate Engineer

Engineer

Transportation Planner IlI
Transportation Planner IV
Safety Analyst

Assistant Industrial Hygienist
Industrial Hygienist

Senior Industrial Hygienist
16

Low Type High

2,881
2,812
2,230
2,895
2,783
2,412
2,730
3,325
4,679
5,084
5,341
4,847
4,852

4,818
5,174
5,578
5,989
6,458
8,405
5,368
2,400
2,514
2,910
3,167
2,298
3,741
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,033
3,445
3,946
2,844
5,595
5,350
6,077
4,539
5,382
5,075
3,824
5,075
5,595
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3,501
3,417
2,711
3,518
3,387
2,932
3,318
4,045
5,687
6,183
6,491
5,892
4,852

6,151
6,603
7,121
7,642
8,244
10,725
7,641
3,536
3,056
3,536
3,851
2,792
4,548
5,300
6,137
7,240
3,688
4,186
4,797
3,458
7,314
6,503
7,389
5,516
6,540
6,167
4,648
6,167
7,314

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

3.00
6.00
1.00
7.00
2.00
5.00
27.79
2.00
17.79
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.93
1,085.06

3.58
27.79
3.00
3.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE

3.00
6.00
1.00
7.00
2.00
5.00
28.00
2.00
18.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.94
1,094.94

4.00
28.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

109699 Division Total

2023-2024 2024-2025

HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High ETE FTE

7272_C Carpenter Supervisor Il 5037 B 6,122 1.00 1.00
7362_C Communications Systems Technician 4818 B 5,857 2.00 2.00
7368_C Senior Communications Systems 5578 B 6,779 1.00 1.00

Technician

8139_C Industrial Injury Investigator 3292 B 4,003 1.00 1.00
9144 _C Investigator, Taxi and Accessible Services 3977 B 4,832 7.00 7.00
9202_C Airport Communications Dispatcher 3,598 B 4,371 29.00 29.00
9203_C Senior Airport Communications Dispatcher 3,965 B 4,818 10.00 10.00
9204_C Airport Communications Supervisor 4269 B 5,188 1.00 1.00
9212_C Airport Safety Officer 3,800 B 4618 20.00 20.00
9213_C Airfield Safety Officer 4,084 B 4,964 46.00 46.00
9220_C Aviation Security Operations Supervisor 4458 B 5,417 8.37 9.00
9221_C Airport Operations Supervisor 4904 B 5,958 10.00 10.00
9234_C Airport Security ID Technician 2641 B 3,206 20.00 20.00
9236_C Airport Ground Transportation Technician 2641 B 3,206 6.00 6.00
9247_C Airport Emergency Planning Coordinator 4164 B 5,580 3.00 3.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 4.53 4.55

259.27 260.55

Division: 109711 - AIR Chief Development Office

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 1.00 1.00
1043_C IS Engineer-Senior 5501 B 6,921 1.00 1.00
1044_C IS Engineer-Principal 5918 B 8,423 1.00 1.00
1052_C IS Business Analyst 4005 B 5,038 2.00 2.00
1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior 4636 B 5,833 1.00 1.00
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal 5368 B 7,641 2.00 2.00
1092_C IT Operations Support Administrator I 3,085 B 3,824 1.00 1.00
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
5120_C Architectural Administrator 5350 B 6,502 1.00 1.00
5207_C Associate Engineer 5350 B 6,503 48.00 48.00
5209_C Industrial Engineer 5250 B 6,872 1.00 1.00
5211_C Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect 7037 B 8,551 4.00 4.00
Senior
5212 C Engineer/Architect Principal 8,167 B 10,675 1.00 1.00
5216_C Chief Surveyor 5406 B 7,081 1.00 1.00
5241_C Engineer 6,077 B 7,389 28.00 28.00
5261_C Architectural/Landscape Architectural 3859 B 4,691 9.00 9.00
Assistant Il
5265_C Architectural Associate | 4424 B 5,377 5.00 5.00
5266_C Architectural Associate Il 5149 B 6,257 8.00 8.00
5268_C Architect 5958 B 7,247 5.00 5.00
5272_C Landscape Architectural Associate Il 5149 B 6,257 2.00 2.00
5305_C Materials Testing Technician 3,176 B 3,862 2.00 2.00
5310_C Survey Assistant | 3,256 B 3,959 2.00 2.00
5312_C Survey Assistant Il 3660 B 4,450 2.00 2.00
5314_C Survey Associate 4216 B 5,126 2.00 2.00
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year) Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

2023-2024 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FTE FTE
5362_C Engineering Assistant 3,206 B 3,898 2.00 2.00
5364_C Engineering Associate | 3,554 B 4,321 5.00 5.00
5366_C Engineering Associate Il 4116 B 5,003 6.00 6.00
5502_C Project Manager | 6,652 B 7,163 2.00 2.00
5504_C Project Manager Il 7697 B 8,286 9.00 9.00
5506_C Project Manager llI 9,344 B 10,062 4.00 4.00
5508_C Project Manager IV 10,420 B 11,225 3.00 3.00
5601_C Utility Analyst 2959 B 4,591 1.00 1.00
6318_C Construction Inspector 4341 B 5,278 12.00 12.00
6319_C Senior Contruction Inspector 4787 B 5,819 5.00 5.00
6335_C Disability Access Coordinator 6,603 B 8,026 1.00 1.00
9255_C Airport Economic Planner 5357 B 6,509 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 5.51 5.563

18000 AIR Overhead OHF 0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 0.79 1.00
0941_C Manager VI 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
0942_C Manager VIl 7429 B 9,479 1.00 1.00
0954_C Deputy Director IV 7,894 B 10,072 1.00 1.00
0955_C Deputy Director V 8,405 B 10,725 1.00 1.00
1070_C IS Project Director 5918 B 8,018 1.00 1.00
1406_C Senior Clerk 2,400 B 3,536 1.00 1.00
1446_C Secretary I 2910 B 3,536 2.00 2.00
1450_C Executive Secretary | 3,167 B 3,851 3.00 3.00
1820_C Junior Administrative Analyst 2844 B 3,458 2.00 2.00
1822_C Administrative Analyst 3,741 B 4,548 3.00 3.00
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 4.00 4.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 2.00 2.00
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst Il 5528 B 7,240 1.00 1.00
1844_C Senior Management Assistant 3946 B 4,797 1.00 1.00
5174_C Administrative Engineer 6,535 B 7,945 2.00 2.00
5211_C Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect 7,037 B 8,551 6.00 6.00

Senior

5212_C Engineer/Architect Principal 8,167 B 10,675 3.00 3.00
5272_C Landscape Architectural Associate Il 5149 B 6,257 1.00 1.00
5504_C Project Manager Il 7697 B 8,286 1.00 1.00
6318_C Construction Inspector 4341 B 5,278 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 2.22 2.23

109711 Division Total 228.52 228.76

Division: 109717 - AIR Planning Division

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C Manager | 4818 B 6,151 1.00 1.00
0931_C Manager lll 5578 B 7,121 1.00 1.00
0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 1.00 1.00
0941_C Manager VI 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
1406_C Senior Clerk 2400 B 3,536 0.50 0.50
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

109717 Division Total

Division: 109730 - AIR Fire Bureau
17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

109730 Division Total

Division: 109732 - AIR Police Bureau

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl
109732 Division Total

2023-2024 2024-2025

HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FTE FTE

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
5211_C Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect 7,037 B 8,551 1.33 2.00

Senior

5264_C Airport Noise Abatement Specialist 3,501 B 4,256 2.00 2.00
5271_C Senior Airport Noise Abatement Specialist 3,814 B 4,635 1.00 1.00
5278_C Planner Il 3824 B 4,648 2.00 2.00
5283_C Planner V 6,386 B 8,345 2.00 2.00
5291_C Planner llI 4539 B 5,516 2.00 2.00
5293_C Planner IV 5382 B 6,540 3.00 3.00
5299 _C Planner IV-Environmental Review 5382 B 6,540 1.00 1.00
5644_C Principal Environmental Specialist 5003 B 6,549 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 0.79 0.80

22.62 23.30

1450_C Executive Secretary | 3,167 B 3,851 1.00 1.00
1842_C Management Assistant 3445 B 4,186 0.00 0.00
1.00 1.00

9255_C Airport Economic Planner 5357 B 6,509 1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

Division: 210702 - AIR Chief Information Office

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

0931_C Manager llI 5578 B 7,121 1.00 1.00
0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 2.00 2.00
0933_C Manager V 6,458 B 8,244 0.79 1.00
0941_C Manager VI 6,933 B 8,850 7.79 8.00
0955_C Deputy Director V 8,405 B 10,725 1.00 1.00
1041_C IS Engineer-Assistant 4482 B 5,638 5.79 6.00
1042_C IS Engineer-Journey 4964 B 6,244 15.58 16.00
1043_C IS Engineer-Senior 5501 B 6,921 22.37 23.00
1044_C IS Engineer-Principal 5918 B 8,423 21.37 22.00
1052_C IS Business Analyst 4005 B 5,038 2.00 2.00
1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior 4636 B 5,833 4.58 5.00
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal 5368 B 7,641 16.16 17.00
1070_C IS Project Director 5918 B 8,018 16.95 18.00
1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator |1l 3,749 B 4,648 3.79 4.00
1094_C IT Operations Support Administrator IV 4559 B 5,650 3.00 3.00
1406_C Senior Clerk 2,400 B 3,536 1.00 1.00
1446_C Secretary Il 2910 B 3,536 1.00 1.00
1450_C Executive Secretary | 3,167 B 3,851 1.00 1.00
1452_C Executive Secretary I 3485 B 4,237 0.79 1.00
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 2.00 2.00
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst Il 5528 B 7,240 1.00 1.00
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

210702 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title
7308_C Cable Splicer
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

Division: 210703 - AIR Commercial Office

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

210703 Division Total

Division: 228937 - AIR Bureau Of Admin & Policy

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl

0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0941_C
0942_C
0955_C
1053_C
1446_C
1450_C
1452_C
1822_C
1823_C
1825_C
1840_C
1842_C
1844_C
5265_C
5268_C
9206_C
9255_C

0922_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0953_C
1203_C
1204_C
1220_C
1222 G
1224_C
1232_C
1241_C
1244_C
1246_C
1250_C
1406_C

Manager Il

Manager I

Manager IV

Manager V

Manager VI

Manager VIl

Deputy Director V

IS Business Analyst-Senior
Secretary Il

Executive Secretary |
Executive Secretary Il
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst I
Junior Management Assistant
Management Assistant
Senior Management Assistant
Architectural Associate |
Architect

Airport Property Specialist |

Airport Economic Planner

Manager |

Manager llI

Manager IV

Manager V

Deputy Director lll

Personnel Technician

Senior Personnel Clerk

Payroll and Personnel Clerk

Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Principal Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Training Officer

Human Resources Analyst

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Principal Human Resources Analyst
Recruiter

Senior Clerk

20

Low Type High

4,481
4,852

5,174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
7,429
8,405
4,636
2,910
3,167
3,485
3,741
4,361
5,528
3,033
3,445
3,946
4,424
5,958
4,501
5,357

4,818
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
3,124
2,981
2,960
3,247
3,580
3,938
3,420
4,835
5,459
4,559
2,400

B
B
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5,448
4,852

6,603
7,121
7,642
8,244
8,850
9,479
10,725
5,833
3,536
3,851
4,237
4,548
5,300
7,240
3,688
4,186
4,797
5,377
7,247
5,467
6,509

6,151
7121
7,642
8,244
8,850
3,800
3,623
3,598
3,946
4,350
5,156
5,035
5,873
7,142
5,541
3,536

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

5.58
5.55
143.09

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.79
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.79
1.00
1.00
0.00
5.58
0.79
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
14.00
8.58
50.53

1.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.58
3.79
4.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
9.58
15.16
3.79
1.00
3.00

FTE

6.00
5.57
148.57

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
6.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
14.00
9.00
52.00

1.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
10.00
16.00
4.00
1.00
3.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title
1446_C Secretary I
1450_C Executive Secretary |
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst I
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant
2593_C Health Program Coordinator Il
9704_C Employment & Training Specialist IlI
9708_C Employment & Training Specialist VI
9772_C Community Development Specialist
9774_C Senior Community Development Specialist |
9910_C Public Service Trainee
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

228937 Division Total

Division: 228993 - AIR External Affairs

17960 AIR Op Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0932_C
0933_C
0941_C
0955_C
1312_C
1406_C
1446_C
1452_C
1760_C
1762_C
1764_C
1840_C
1844_C
5320_C
5322_C
5330_C
9251 _C
9254 _C
TEMPM_E

228993 Division Total

AIR Department Total

Manager |

Manager Il

Manager Ill

Manager IV

Manager V

Manager VI

Deputy Director V

Public Information Officer
Senior Clerk

Secretary Il

Executive Secretary Il

Offset Machine Operator
Senior Offset Machine Operator
Mail And Reproduction Service Supervisor
Junior Management Assistant
Senior Management Assistant
lllustrator And Art Designer
Graphic Artist

Graphics Supervisor

Public Relations Manager
Airport Communications Officer

Temporary - Miscellaneous

21

2,910
3,167
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,033
3,445
4,341
3,580
5,160
3,543
4,105

4,852

4,818
5174
5,578
5,989
6,458
6,933
8,405
3,453
2,400
2,910
3,485
2,678
2,805
3,436
3,033
3,946
3,554
2,736
3,733
5,458
4,230
4,852
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Low Type High

3,536
3,851
5,300
6,137
7,240
3,688
4,186
5,675
4,350
6,270
4,309
4,988

4,852

6,151
6,603
7421
7,642
8,244
8,850
10,725
4,196
3,536
3,536
4,237
3,254
3,409
4,175
3,688
4,797
4,321
3,492
4,539
7,315
5,668
4,852

FTE

3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
4.62
80.52

1.00
3.00
2.00
0.79
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.79
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
0.04
31.62

2,103.31

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
464
82.64

1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
0.04
32.04

2,132.90



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: ART Arts Commission

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 163646 - ART Public Art & Collections

10010 GF Annual Authority Ctrl 0922_C Manager |
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant
10060 GF Work Order 0922_C Manager |
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
163646 Division Total

Division: 163647 - ART Street Artist Program

11750 SR Arts Com-Strt Artist Prog 1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant

163647 Division Total

Division: 163648 - ART Municipal Galleries

10010 GF Annual Authority Ctrl 1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant
3524 C Principal Museum Preparator

163648 Division Total

Division: 163649 - ART Civic Design

11740 SR Arts Com-Public Arts 0923_C Manager I
0951_C Deputy Director |
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant
163649 Division Total

Division: 187644 - ART Community Investments

10060 GF Work Order 1842_C Management Assistant

11802 SR Culture & Rec Hotel Tax 0922_C Manager |
0951_C Deputy Director |
0961_C Department Head |
1312_C Public Information Officer
1314_C Public Relations Officer
1634_C Principal Account Clerk
1657_C Accountant IV
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant

187644 Division Total

22

Low Type High

4,818
5,048
3,033
3,445
3,946
4,818
5,048

3,033
3,445

4,361
3,033
3,445
3,946
3,217

5174
4,818
3,033
3,946

3,445
4,818
4,818
5,989
3,453
4,116
3,247
5,046
4,361
3,033
3,445
3,946
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6,151
6,137
3,688
4,186
4,797
6,151
6,137

3,688
4,186

5,300
3,688
4,186
4,797
3,908

6,603
6,151
3,688
4,797

4,186
6,151
6,151
7,642
4,196
5,388
3,946
6,595
5,300
3,688
4,186
4,797

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.50
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
0.00
3.60

0.50
0.50
1.00

0.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.50
4.50

0.00
0.50
0.50
1.00
2.00

2.00
1.00
0.40
0.40
0.50
0.50
2.00
0.40
1.00
1.50
3.00
279
15.49

FTE

0.50
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
0.00
3.60

0.50
0.50
1.00

0.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.50
4.50

0.00
0.50
0.50
1.00
2.00

2.00
1.00
0.40
0.40
0.50
0.50
2.00
0.40
1.00
1.50
3.00
3.00
15.70



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229000 - ART Administration

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0923_C Manager I
0951_C Deputy Director |
0961_C Department Head |
1314_C Public Relations Officer
1452_C Executive Secretary Il
1632_C Senior Account Clerk
1634_C Principal Account Clerk
1657_C Accountant IV
1822_C Administrative Analyst
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

10060 GF Work Order 0922_C Manager |
0951_C Deputy Director |
1312_C Public Information Officer
1634_C Principal Account Clerk
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1840_C Junior Management Assistant
1842_C Management Assistant
1844_C Senior Management Assistant

229000 Division Total

ART Department Total

23

Low Type High

5,174
4,818
5,989
4,116
3,485
2,875
3,247
5,046
3,741
4,361
3,445
3,946
4,852
4,818
4,818
3,453
3,247
5,048
3,033
3,445
3,946

O W ® U W W 0 0 W W 00 W W 00 W W W 0 I W W

6,603
6,151
7,642
5,388
4,237
3,492
3,946
6,595
4,548
5,300
4,186
4,797
4,852
6,151
6,151
4,196
3,946
6,137
3,688
4,186
4,797

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.00
0.85
0.60
0.50
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
2.00
1.50
0.00
0.40
0.40
0.25
0.50
1.00
0.00
1.50
4.00
1.00
16.10

42.69

FTE

0.00
0.85
0.60
0.50
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
2.00
1.50
0.00
0.41
0.40
0.25
0.50
1.00
0.00
1.50
4.00
1.00
16.11

42.91



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: ASR Assessor / Recorder

Fund

Division: 196644 - ASR Transactions

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

196644 Division Total

Division: 196645 - ASR Exemptions

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

196645 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

0922_C Manager |

1822_C Administrative Analyst

4215_C Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist
4216_C Assessor-Recorder Operations Supervisor
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

4215_C Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist
4216_C Assessor-Recorder Operations Supervisor
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

Division: 196646 - ASR Public Service

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

196646 Division Total

Division: 210811 - ASR Standards Mapping Analysis

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

210811 Division Total

Division: 229011 - ASR Real Property

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

0922_C
0931_C
1822_C
4213_C
4214_C
4215_C
4216_C
TEMPM_E

0923_C
0931_C
1054_C
1820_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1840_C
4224 C
4261_C
4265_C
4267_C

0931_C
0933_C
0941_C

Manager |

Manager Il

Administrative Analyst

Assessor-Recorder Office Assistant
Assessor-Recorder Office Specialist
Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist
Assessor-Recorder Operations Supervisor

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager Il

Manager Il

IS Business Analyst-Principal
Junior Administrative Analyst
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Junior Management Assistant
Principal Tax Auditor-Appraiser
Real Property Appraiser

Senior Real Property Appraiser
Principal Real Property Appraiser

Manager Il
Manager V
Manager VI

24

2023-2024 2024-2025

Low Type High FTE

4818 B 6,151 1.00
3,741 B 4,548 1.00
3,046 B 3,887 12.00
3724 B 4,525 1.00
4852 B 4,852 0.08
15.08

3,046 B 3,887 5.00
3,724 B 4,525 1.00
4852 B 4,852 0.08
6.08

4818 B 6,151 0.00
5578 B 7,121 1.00
3741 B 4,548 1.00
2482 B 3,017 17.00
2,758 B 3.352 1.00
3046 B 3,887 1.00
3,724 B 4,525 2.00
4852 B 4,852 0.08
23.08

5174 B 6,603 0.00
5578 B 7121 1.00
5368 B 7,641 1.00
2844 B 3,458 1.00
3,741 B 4,548 1.00
4361 B 5,300 2.00
5048 B 6,137 1.00
3033 B 3,688 1.00
4974 B 6,509 0.00
3713 B 4,513 3.00
4299 B 5,224 3.00
4974 B 6,509 1.00
15.00

5578 B 7124 2.00
6458 B 8,244 1.00
6,933 B 8,850 0.00

FTE

1.00
1.00
12.00
1.00
0.08
15.08

5.00
1.00
0.08
6.08

0.00
1.00
1.00
17.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
0.08
23.08

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
19.00

2.00
1.00
0.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

229011 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

0953_C Deputy Director llI

1042_C IS Engineer-Journey

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
4213_C Assessor-Recorder Office Assistant
4261_C Real Property Appraiser

4265_C Senior Real Property Appraiser
4267_C Principal Real Property Appraiser
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
0923_C Manager I

0931_C Manager Ill

0941_C Manager VI

1052_C IS Business Analyst

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal
1063_C IS Programmer Analyst-Senior
1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
4222 C Senior Tax Auditor-Appraiser
4224 C Principal Tax Auditor-Appraiser
4267_C Principal Real Property Appraiser
5504_C Project Manager Il

Division: 229012 - ASR Personal Property

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

229012 Division Total

0931_C
1820_C
1822_C
4215_C
4220_C
4222_C
4224 _C
TEMPM_E

Division: 229014 - ASR Administration

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

0922_C
0923_C
0931_C
0953_C
1052_C
1053_C
1054_C
1071_C

Manager llI
Junior Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist

Tax Auditor-Appraiser
Senior Tax Auditor-Appraiser
Principal Tax Auditor-Appraiser

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Manager |

Manager I

Manager Il

Deputy Director IlI

IS Business Analyst

IS Business Analyst-Senior
IS Business Analyst-Principal

IS Manager
25

Low Type High

6,933
4,964
4,361
5,048
2,482
3713
4,299
4,974
4,852
5,174
5,578
6,933
4,005
4,636
5,368
4,407
3,741
4,361
5,048
4,299
4,974
4,974
7,697

5,578
2,844
3,741
3,046
3,713
4,299
4,974
4,852

4,818
5,174
5,578
6,933
4,005
4,636
5,368
6,212

U U ® 0 U W 0 U W W 00 W W 0 W W W W W W W W W
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8,850
6,244
5,300
6,137
3,017
4513
5,224
6,509
4,852
6,603
7,121
8,850
5,038
5,833
7,641
5,547
4,548
5,300
6,137
5,224
6,509
6,509
8,286

7,121
3,458
4,548
3,887
4,513
5,224
6,509
4,852

6,151
6,603
7,121
8,850
5,038
5,833
7,641
8,850

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
33.00
17.00
8.00
0.08
0.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
78.08

1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
9.00
7.00
3.00
0.08
24.08

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
33.00
17.00
8.00
0.08
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
74.08

1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
9.00
7.00
3.00
0.08
24.08

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

229014 Division Total

Division: 229015 - ASR Recorder

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

12610 SR State Auth Special Rev

229015 Division Total

ASR Department Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1092_C IT Operations Support Administrator Il
1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator llI
1222_C Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
1241_C Human Resources Analyst

1244 C Senior Human Resources Analyst

1630_C Account Clerk

1632_C Senior Account Clerk

1654_C Accountant Il

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1842_C Management Assistant

1844_C Senior Management Assistant

4290_C Assessor

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

1822_C Administrative Analyst

4213_C Assessor-Recorder Office Assistant
4215_C Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist
4216_C Assessor-Recorder Operations Supervisor
4310_C Commercial Division Assistant Supervisor
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0931_C Manager Il

1042_C IS Engineer-Journey

1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator Il
1822_C Administrative Analyst

4213_C Assessor-Recorder Office Assistant
4215_C Assessor-Recorder Senior Office Specialist
4216_C Assessor-Recorder Operations Supervisor

26

Low Type High

3,085
3,749
3,247
3,420
4,835
2,482
2,875
4,361
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,445
3,946
9,285
4,852

3,741
2,482
3,046
3,724
3,724
4,852
5,578
4,964
3,749
3,741
2,482
3,046
3,724
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3,824
4,648
3,946
5,035
5,873
3,017
3,492
5,300
4,548
5,300
6,137
4,186
4,797
9,285
4,852

4,548
3,017
3,887
4,525
4,988
4,852
7421
6,244
4,648
4,548
3,017
3,887
4,525

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.19
26.19

0.00
0.00
1.31
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
8.69
2.00
18.08

205.67

FTE

0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.19
26.19

0.50
1.00
2.29
0.00
0.00
0.08
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
7.71
2.00
18.08

205.67



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: BOA Board Of Appeals

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 232076 - BOA Board of Appeals

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0113_E Board/Commission Member, Group IV
0961_C Department Head |
8106_C Legal Process Clerk
8173_C Legal Assistant

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
232076 Division Total

BOA Department Total

27

Low Type High

5,989
2,514
3,573
4,852

@ 0 W W™ @

7,642
3,056
4,676
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.10
1.00
3.00
1.00
0.01
5.11

511

FIE

0.10
1.00
3.00
1.00
0.01
5.11

5.11



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: BOS Board Of Supervisors

Fund

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 207666 - BOS Youth Commission

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

207666 Division Total

Division: 207667 - BOS Sunshine Ord Task Force

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl
207667 Division Total

0114_E
1820_C
1822_C

1492_C

Division: 229018 - BOS Clerk Of The Board

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

229018 Division Total

Division: 229019 - BOS Assessment Appeals Board

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

229019 Division Total

Division: 229020 - BOS Supervisors
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

0922_C
0931_C
0952_C
0963_C
1053_C
1063_C
1093_C
1094_C
1222_C
1244_C
1246_C
1406_C
1492_C
1654_C
1823_C
1840_C
8118_C
TEMPM_E

0115_E
0922_C
1406_C
1426_C
1823_C
1840_C
TEMPM_E

0720_C
1835_C

Board/Commission Member, Group V
Junior Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Assistant Clerk, Board of Supervisors

Manager |

Manager Il

Deputy Director Il

Department Head Il

IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Programmer Analyst-Senior

IT Operations Support Administrator Il
IT Operations Support Administrator IV
Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Senior Human Resources Analyst
Principal Human Resources Analyst
Senior Clerk

Assistant Clerk, Board of Supervisors
Accountant Ill

Senior Administrative Analyst

Junior Management Assistant
Legislative Clerk

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Board/Commission Member, Group VI
Manager |

Senior Clerk

Senior Clerk Typist

Senior Administrative Analyst

Junior Management Assistant

Temporary - Miscellaneous

Member, Board of Supervisors

Legislative Assistant
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Low Type High

2,844
3,741

4,341

4,818
5,578
5,578
7,894
4,636
4,407
3,749
4,559
3,247
4,835
5,459
2,400
4,341
4,361
4,361
3,033
3,501
4,852

4,818
2,400
2,641
4,361
3,033
4,852

6,167
4,426
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3,458
4,548

5,278

6,151
7,121
7,121
10,072
5,833
5,547
4,648
5,650
3,946
5,873
7,142
3,536
5,278
5,300
5,300
3,688
4,256
4,852

6,151
3,536
3,536
5,300
3,688
4,852

6,167
5,382

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.10
2.00
1.00
3.10

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.24
28.24

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.25
5.35

11.00
44.00

FTE

0.10
2.00
1.00
3.10

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.24
28.24

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.25
5.35

11.00
44.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
229020 Division Total

Division: 232591 - BOS Local Agncy Formation Comm

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0115_E Board/Commission Member, Group VI
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
9775_C Senior Community Development Specialist

Il
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
232591 Division Total

BOS Department Total

29

2023-2024 2024-2025
Low Type High FTE FTE

4852 B 4,852 0.43 0.43
55.43 55.43

0.10 0.10
4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
4,866 B 5,916 1.00 1.00
4852 B 4,852 0.00 (0.00)
210 2.10

95.21 95.22



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CAT City Attorney

Fund

Division: 229042 - CAT City Attorney
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

0922_C Manager |

0931_C Manager Il

0932_C Manager IV

0941_C Manager VI

1032_C IS Trainer-Journey

1041_C IS Engineer-Assistant

1043_C IS Engineer-Senior

1071_C IS Manager

1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator I1I

1094_C IT Operations Support Administrator IV

1095_C IT Operations Support Administrator VV

1222_C Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk

1406_C Senior Clerk

1408_C Principal Clerk

1424 _C Clerk Typist

1426_C Senior Clerk Typist

1458 _C Legal Secretary |

1460_C Legal Secretary i

1474_C Claims Process Clerk

15622_C Confidential Secretary To City Attorney

1632_C Senior Account Clerk

1634_C Principal Account Clerk

1654_C Accountant IlI

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1840_C Junior Management Assistant

3616_C Library Technical Assistant |

8113_C Court Clerk

8151_C Claims Investigator, City Attorney's Office

8152_C Senior Claims Investigator, City Attorney's
Office

8173_C Legal Assistant

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8181_C Assistant Chief Attorney |

8182_C Head Attorney, Civil And Criminal

8183_C Assistant Chief Attorney I

8193_C Chief Attorney | (Civil & Criminal)

8197_C City Attorney

9155_C Claims Investigator

9156_C Senior Claims Investigator

9157_C Claims Adjuster

AB44_C Confidential Chief Attorney II, (Civil &

Criminal)

30

Low Type High

4,818
5,578
5,989
6,933
3,749
4,482
5,501
6,212
3,749
4,559
4,905
3,247
2,400
3,167
2,406
2,641
3,377
3,633
2,730
4,055
2,875
3,247
4,361
5,048
3,033
3,106
3,814
4,493
4,951

3,573
5,468
8,890
8,467
9,335
9,433
11,619
4,513
4,974
4,974
9,905
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6,151
7,121
7,642
8,850
4,559
5,638
6,921
8,850
4,648
5,650
6,080
3,946
3,536
3,851
3,536
3,536
4,105
4,415
3,318
4,927
3,492
3,946
5,300
6,137
3,688
3,775
4,635
5,458
6,020

4,676
9,580
10,807
10,291
11,345
11,468
11,619
5,485
6,045
6,045
12,042

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
39.00
12.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
33.39
6.00

4.00
141.37
17.00
21.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
6.00
3.00

FTE

1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
39.00
12.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
33.60
6.00

4.00
142.00
17.00
21.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
6.00
3.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl
13490 SR City Attorney-Special Rev

229042 Division Total

CAT Department Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)
0931_C Manager Il

1458_C Legal Secretary |

8173_C Legal Assistant

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

31

Low Type

4,852
5,468
5578
3,377
3,573
5,468

T W W 0 W W

High

4,852
9,580
7,121
4,105
4,676
9,580

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.59
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
9.00
350.35

350.35

FTE

1.60
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
9.00
351.20

351.20



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CHF Children; Youth & Their Families

Fund

Division: 229218 - CHF Children;Youth & Families

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

10060 GF Work Order

11190 SR Children and Youth

13550 SR Public Protection-Grant

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

0963_C
0923_C
0931_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
9772_C
9774_C
9775_C

TEMPM_E
1823_C
9774_C
9775_C

0922_C
0931_C
0953_C
0963_C
1052_C
1054_C
1224_C
1402_C
1450_C
1634_C
1654_C
1670_C
1820_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1825_C
1842_C
9770_C
9772_C
9774_C
9775_C

9920_C

TEMPM_E
0931_C
1823_C

Department Head IlI

Manager Il

Manager Il

Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Principal Administrative Analyst

Community Development Specialist

Senior Community Development Specialist |

Senior Community Development Specialist
I

Temporary - Miscellaneous
Senior Administrative Analyst
Senior Community Development Specialist |

Senior Community Development Specialist
Il

Manager |

Manager IlI

Deputy Director Il

Department Head Il

IS Business Analyst

IS Business Analyst-Principal
Principal Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Junior Clerk

Executive Secretary |

Principal Account Clerk

Accountant |1l

Financial Systems Supervisor
Junior Administrative Analyst
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst I
Management Assistant

Community Development Assistant
Community Development Specialist
Senior Community Development Specialist |

Senior Community Development Specialist
Il

Public Service Aide - Assistant To
Professionals

Temporary - Miscellaneous
Manager Ill

Senior Administrative Analyst

32

2023-2024 2024-2025

Low Type High FIE FTE

7,894 B 10,072 0.00 0.00
5174 B 6,603 1.00 1.00
5578 B 7121 1.00 1.00
3,741 B 4,548 1.00 1.00
4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
5,048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
3543 B 4,309 1.00 1.00
4105 B 4,988 1.00 1.00
4866 B 5,916 1.00 1.00
4852 B 4,852 4.26 4.32
4361 B 5,300 0.50 0.50
4,105 B 4,988 1.00 1.00
4,866 B 5,916 1.00 1.00
4818 B 6,151 2.00 2.00
5578 B 7,121 3.00 3.00
6,933 B 8,850 2.00 2.00
7,894 B 10,072 1.00 1.00
4,005 B 5,038 1.00 1.00
5368 B 7,641 1.00 1.00
3,580 B 4,350 1.00 1.00
2125 B 2,582 1.00 1.00
3,167 B 3,851 1.00 1.00
3,247 B 3,946 1.00 1.00
4361 B 5,300 2.00 2.00
5870 B 7,679 1.00 1.00
2844 B 3,458 1.00 1.00
3741 B 4,548 2.00 2.00
4361 B 5,300 6.50 6.50
5048 B 6,137 3.00 3.00
5528 B 7,240 2.00 2.00
3445 B 4,186 2.00 2.00
2817 B 3,426 2.00 2.00
3543 B 4,309 3.00 3.00
4,105 B 4,988 13.50 13.50
4866 B 5,916 525 5.25
1,965 B 1,965 1.00 1.00
4852 B 4,852 9.00 9.23
5578 B 7,121 0.17 0.17
4361 B 5,300 0.10 0.10



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1824_C
9775_C

13720 SR Public Protection-Grant Sta  0922_C
0931_C
1822_C
1823_C
9774 _C
9775_C

229218 Division Total

CHF Department Total

Principal Administrative Analyst

Senior Community Development Specialist
Il

Manager |

Manager Il

Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Community Development Specialist |

Senior Community Development Specialist
I

33

Low Type High

5,048
4,866

4,818
5,578
3,741
4,361
4,105
4,866

B

@
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6,137
5,916

6,151
7121
4,548
5,300
4,988
5,916

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
0.20

0.00
0.83
0.00
0.90
0.50
0.55

86.26

86.26

FTE

0.28
0.20

0.00
0.83
0.00
0.90
0.50
0.55

85.83

85.83



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CON Controller

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 207672 - CON Budget & Analysis
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0931_C
0953_C
1632_C
1823_C
1824_C
1825_C
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0931_C

207672 Division Total

Division: 207673 - CON Economic Analysis
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0931_C
1825_C

207673 Division Total

Division: 207674 - CON Public Finance
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0931_C
0953_C
1822_C
1825_C

207674 Division Total

Division: 210832 - CON Refuse Rates Adm
14000 SR Solid Waste Projects 0932_C
1824_C

210832 Division Total

Division: 229222 - CON Administration
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C
0931_C
0932_C
0953_C
0955_C
1042_C
1053_C
1070_C
1093_C
1094_C
1222_C
1241 _C
1244 _C
1574_C
1632_C
1649_C

Manager lll

Deputy Director IlI

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst Il

Manager Il

Manager I

Principal Administrative Analyst Il

Manager Il
Deputy Director Il
Administrative Analyst

Principal Administrative Analyst Il

Manager IV

Principal Administrative Analyst

Manager |

Manager I

Manager IV

Deputy Director Il

Deputy Director V

IS Engineer-Journey

IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Project Director

IT Operations Support Administrator IlI
IT Operations Support Administrator [V
Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Human Resources Analyst

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Executive Assistant To The Controller
Senior Account Clerk

Accountant Intern

34

Low Type High

5,578
6,933
2,875
4,361
5,048
5,528
5,578

5,578
5,528

5,578
6,933
3,741
5,528

5,989
5,048

4,818
5,578
5,989
6,933
8,405
4,964
4,636
5918
3,749
4,559
3,247
3,420
4,835
4,155
2,875
3,138
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7121
8,850
3,492
5,300
6,137
7,240
7121

7,121
7,240

7121
8,850
4,548
7,240

7,642
6,137

6,151
7,121
7,642
8,850
10,725
6,244
5,833
8,018
4,648
5,650
3,946
5,035
5,873
5,048
3,492
3,294

2023-2024 2024-2025

ETE

2.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
0.79
15.79

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
7.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
4.00

FTE

2.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
16.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
7.00

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
4.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year) Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

2023-2024 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FTE FTE
1652_C Accountant Il 3,606 B 4,379 1.00 1.00
1654_C Accountant Il 4361 B 5,300 2.00 2.00
1682_C Controller 11,262 B 14,372 1.00 1.00
1822_C Administrative Analyst 3,741 B 4,548 3.00 3.00
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst Il 5528 B 7,240 2.00 2.00
1827_C Administrative Services Manager 4405 B 5,357 1.00 1.00
1840_C Junior Management Assistant 3,033 B 3,688 1.00 1.00
1842_C Management Assistant 3445 B 4,186 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 1.26 1.27

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 0.00 0.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 0.00 0.00

229222 Division Total 36.26 36.27

Division: 229227 - CON Accounting

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0923_C Manager Il 5174 B 6,603 1.00 1.00
0931_C Manager Il 5578 B 7,121 2.00 2.00
0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 1.00 1.00
0933_C Manager V 6,458 B 8,244 1.00 1.00
0953_C Deputy Director Il 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior 4636 B 5,833 1.00 1.00
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal 5368 B 7,641 2.00 2.00
1652_C Accountant [l 3,606 B 4,379 14.00 14.00
1654_C Accountant |1l 4361 B 5,300 18.00 18.00
1657_C Accountant IV 5,046 B 6,595 12.00 12.00
1670_C Financial Systems Supervisor 5870 B 7,679 9.00 9.00
1820_C Junior Administrative Analyst 2844 B 3,458 4.00 4.00
1822_C Administrative Analyst 3,741 B 4,548 3.00 3.00
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst || 5528 B 7,240 3.00 3.00
1842_C Management Assistant 3445 B 4,186 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 1.58 1.54

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 1670_C Financial Systems Supervisor 5870 B 7,679 1.00 1.00

229227 Division Total 77.53 77.54

Division: 229228 - CON Citywide Systems

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior 4636 B 5,833 0.79 0.21
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal 5368 B 7,641 2.00 2.00

10060 GF Work Order 0931_C Manager Il 5578 B 7,121 1.00 1.00
0932_C Manager IV 5989 B 7,642 4.00 4.00
0933_C Manager V 6,458 B 8,244 1.00 1.00
0953_C Deputy Director Il 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
1042_C IS Engineer-Journey 4964 B 6,244 1.00 1.00
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

229228 Division Total

Division: 229231 - CON Payroll
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

229231 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1043_C IS Engineer-Senior

1044_C IS Engineer-Principal

1052_C IS Business Analyst

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior

1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal
1064_C IS Programmer Analyst-Principal
1070_C IS Project Director

1092_C IT Operations Support Administrator I
1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator IlI
1820_C Junior Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst Il
1842_C Management Assistant

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0923_C Manager Il

0933_C Manager V

1218_C Payroll Supervisor

1220_C Payroll and Personnel Clerk

1222_C Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
1224_C Principal Payroll And Personnel Clerk
1404_C Clerk

1452_C Executive Secretary Il

Division: 275641 - CON City Services Auditor

10060 GF Work Order

275641 Division Total

0931_C
0953_C
1053_C
1684_C
1686_C
1803_C
1805_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1830_C
1844_C
1867_C
5408_C
TEMPM_E

Manager Il

Deputy Director IlI

IS Business Analyst-Senior
Auditor Il

Auditor Ill

Performance Analyst |
Performance Analyst Il
Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Performance Analyst lll - Project Manager
Senior Management Assistant
Auditor |

Coordinator of Citizen Involvement

Temporary - Miscellaneous

36

Low Type High

5,501
5918
4,005
4,636
5,368
5,132
5918
3,085
3,749
2,844
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,445
4,852

5,174
6,458
4,164
2,960
3,247
3,580
2,314
3,485

5,578
6,933
4,636
4,426
4,974
3,130
4,426
3,741
4,361
5,048
5,458
3,946
3,130
4,797
4,852
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6,921
8,423
5,038
5,833
7,641
6,954
8,018
3,824
4,648
3,458
5,300
6,137
7,240
4,186
4,852

6,603
8,244
5,058
3,598
3,946
4,350
2,812
4,237

7,121
8,850
5,833
5,382
6,509
3,806
5,382
4,548
5,300
6,137
7,140
4,797
3,806
5,830
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

3.00
1.00
4.00
25.00
24.00
6.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
4.64
96.43

1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
20.00

2.00
2.00
1.00
18.00
10.00
5.00
18.00
1.00
1.00
3.79
12.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.19
80.98

FTE

3.00
1.00
4.00
25.00
24.00
6.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
4.65
95.86

1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
20.00

2.00
2.00
1.00
18.00
10.00
5.00
18.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
12.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.19
81.19



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year) Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

2023-2024 2024-2025
Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FTE FTE

CON Department Total 337.99 337.86
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CPC City Planning

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 109733 - CPC Environmental Planning

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0923 _C Manager Il
0941_C Manager VI
1406_C Senior Clerk
5273_C Planning Technician Il
5275_C Planner Technician
5277_C Planner |
5278_C Planner Il
5293_C Planner IV
5298 _C Planner llI-Environmental Review
5299 C Planner IV-Environmental Review

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 5278_C Planner Il

5291_C Planner Il
109733 Division Total

Division: 154644 - CPC Zoning Admin & Compliance

10840 SR Planning Code Enforcement 0923_C Manager Il
5278_C Planner I

154644 Division Total

Division: 210706 - CPC Community Equity

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0953_C Deputy Director IlI
1454 _C Executive Secretary lll
5278_C Planner i
5291_C Planner Ill
5293 C Planner IV
9251_C Public Relations Manager
9774_C Senior Community Development Specialist |
9775_C Senior Community Development Specialist
]
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 0931_C Manager llI
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
9770_C Community Development Assistant

210706 Division Total

Division: 210707 - CPC Executive Office

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0931_C Manager Ill
0953_C Deputy Director IlI
0964_C Department Head IV
1406_C Senior Clerk
1450_C Executive Secretary |
1454_C Executive Secretary Il
5291_C Planner Il

38

Low Type High

5,174
6,933
2,400
3,167
2,736
3,147
3,824
5,382
4,539
5,382
4,852
3,824
4,539

5,174
3,824

6,933
3,787
3,824
4,539
5,382
5,458
4,105
4,866

5,578
4,361
2,817

5,578
6,933
9,067
2,400
3,167
3,787
4,539
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6,603
8,850
3,536
3,851
3,325
3,824
4,648
6,540
5516
6,540
4,852
4,648
5516

6,603
4,648

8,850
4,601
4,648
5516
6,540
7,315
4,988
5916

7,121
5,300
3,426

7,121
8,850
11,570
3,536
3,851
4,601
5516

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
1.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
16.00
8.00
0.38
1.00
1.00
34.38

1.00
0.00
1.00

1.00
0.50
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
21.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
0.50
1.00

FIE

1.00
1.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
16.00
8.00
0.38
1.00
1.00
34.38

1.00
0.00
1.00

1.00
0.50
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
21.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
0.50
1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year) Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

2023-2024 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FTE ETE
5293 _C Planner IV 5382 B 6,540 2.00 2.00
5298_C Planner llI-Environmental Review 4539 B 5516 1.00 1.00

210707 Division Total 8.50 8.50

Division: 229234 - CPC Citywide Planning

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0923_C Manager Il 5174 B 6,603 1.00 1.00
0953_C Deputy Director llI 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
5278_C Planner II 3824 B 4,648 3.85 3.85
5283_C Planner V 6,386 B 8,345 1.00 1.00
5289_C Transportation Planner llI 4539 B 5,516 0.00 0.00
5291_C Planner Il 4539 B 5,516 5.85 5.85
5293_C Planner IV 5382 B 6,540 3.50 3.50
5502_C Project Manager | 6,652 B 7,163 0.00 0.00
9252_C Communications Specialist 4230 B 5,668 1.00 1.00
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 1.1 1.1
10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl 5273_C Planning Technician Il 3,167 B 3,851 1.00 1.00
5275_C Planner Technician 2736 B 3,325 0.00 0.00
5291_C Planner llI 4539 B 5,516 1.00 1.00
5293 _C Planner IV 5382 B 6,540 0.50 0.50
10670 SR Eastern Neighborhood ClI 0931_C Manager Il 5578 B 7121 0.10 0.10
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 0.75 0.75
5278_C Planner II 3824 B 4,648 0.50 0.50
5291_C Planner llI 4539 B 5,516 1.20 1.20
10820 SR Market & Octavia Cl 5278_C Planner II 3824 B 4,648 0.50 0.50
5291_C Planner lll 4539 B 5,516 0.45 0.45
10860 SR Rincon Hill and SOMA ClI 5278_C Planner Il 3824 B 4,648 0.05 0.05
5291_C Planner lil 4539 B 5,516 0.10 0.10
10880 SR Transit Center District 5278_C Planner I 3824 B 4,648 0.10 0.10
5291_C Planner Il 4539 B 5,516 0.15 0.15
10900 SR Visitacion Valley CI 5291_C Planner Il 4539 B 5,516 0.05 0.05
229234 Division Total 24.76 24.76
Division: 229235 - CPC Current Planning
10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0112_E Board/Commission Member, Group Il B 0.10 0.10
0931_C Manager Il 5578 B 7,121 1.00 1.00
0953_C Deputy Director IlI 6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00
1406_C Senior Clerk 2,400 B 3,536 0.00 0.00
1450_C Executive Secretary | 3,167 B 3,851 1.00 1.00
1452_C Executive Secretary Il 3485 B 4,237 0.00 0.00
1842_C Management Assistant 3445 B 4,186 1.00 1.00
5273_C Planning Technician Il 3,167 B 3,851 5.00 5.00
5275 C Planner Technician 2,736 B 3,325 0.00 0.00
5277_C Planner | 3,147 B 3,824 4.00 4.00
5278_C Planner Il 3824 B 4,648 11.00 11.00
5283_C Planner V 6,386 B 8,345 2.00 2.00
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

10840 SR Planning Code Enforcement

229235 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

5291_C Planner llI

5293 C Planner IV

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
1052_C IS Business Analyst
1406_C Senior Clerk

5273_C Planning Technician Il
5278_C Planner Il

5291_C Planner llI

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
5275_C Planner Technician
5277_C Planner |

5278 C Planner Il

5279_C Planning Technician IlI
5291_C Planner llI

Division: 229236 - CPC Administration

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl

0116_E
0931_C
0953_C
1042_C
1043_C
1052_C
1053_C
1054_C
1091_C
1094_C
1222_C
1224_C
1232_C
1241_C
1244_C
1246_C
1406_C
1634_C
1654_C
1657_C
1823_C
1825_C
1827 6
5278_C
5291_C
5293_C
TEMPM_E

Board/Commission Member, Group VI
Manager Il

Deputy Director Il

IS Engineer-Journey

IS Engineer-Senior

IS Business Analyst

IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Principal

IT Operations Support Administrator |
IT Operations Support Administrator IV
Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Principal Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Training Officer

Human Resources Analyst

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Principal Human Resources Analyst
Senior Clerk

Principal Account Clerk

Accountant Il

Accountant IV

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst Il
Administrative Services Manager
Planner Il

Planner lll

Planner IV

Temporary - Miscellaneous
40

Low Type High

4,539
5,382
4,852
4,005
2,400
3,167
3,824
4,539
4,852
4,361
2,736
3,147
3,824
3,633
4,539

5,578
6,933
4,964
5,501
4,005
4,636
5,368
2,627
4,559
3,247
3,580
3,938
3,420
4,835
5,459
2,400
3,247
4,361
5,046
4,361
5,528
4,405
3,824
4,539
5,382
4,852
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5,516
6,540
4,852
5,038
3,536
3,851
4,648
5,516
4,852
5,300
3,325
3,824
4,648
4,415
5516

7,121
8,850
6,244
6,921
5,038
5,833
7,641
3,254
5,650
3,946
4,350
5,156
5,035
5,873
7,142
3,536
3,946
5,300
6,595
5,300
7,240
5,357
4,648
5,516
6,540
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

32.70
9.00
2.58
0.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.50
1.84
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
4.00

87.72

0.10
0.90
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.50
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
3.25
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.44

FTE

32.70
9.00
2.59
0.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.50
1.84
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
4.00

87.73

0.10
0.90
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.50
1.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
3.25
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.45



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

10840 SR Planning Code Enforcement

229236 Division Total

CPC Department Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal
1070_C IS Project Director

9976_C Technology Expert |

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior
1634_C Principal Account Clerk
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

41

2023-2024 2024-2025

Low Type High FTE FTE
5368 B 7,641 0.50 0.50
5918 B 8,018 0.00 0.00
B 1.00 1.00
463 B 5833 1.00 1.00
3247 B 3,946 1.00 1.00
4361 B 5300 1.00 1.00
39.69 39.70

217.54 217.57



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CSC Civil Service Commission

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229261 - CSC Civil Service Commission

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0114_E Board/Commission Member, Group V
0951_C Deputy Director |
0961_C Department Head |
1203_C Personnel Technician
1241_C Human Resources Analyst
1244 _C Senior Human Resources Analyst
1426_C Senior Clerk Typist

229261 Division Total

CSC Department Total

42

Low Type High

4,818
5,989
3,124
3,420
4,835
2,641

W U W W O T @

6,151
7,642
3,800
5,035
5,873
3,536

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.10

6.10

FTE

0.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.10

6.10



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: CSS Child Support Services

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229264 - CSS Child Support Services

11300 SR Child Support-Operating 0922_C
0952_C
0963_C
1062_C
1093_C
1094_C
1220_C
1222_C
1244 C
1310_C
1404_C
1406_C
1424_C
1426_C
1450_C
1630_C
1632_C
1654_C
8157_C
8158_C
8159_C
8177_C
8182_C

229264 Division Total

CSS Department Total

Manager |

Deputy Director Il

Department Head Il

IS Programmer Analyst

IT Operations Support Administrator lll
IT Operations Support Administrator IV
Payroll and Personnel Clerk

Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
Senior Human Resources Analyst
Public Relations Assistant

Clerk

Senior Clerk

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Executive Secretary |

Account Clerk

Senior Account Clerk

Accountant 1l

Child Support Officer |

Child Support Officer Il

Child Support Officer Il

Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

Head Attorney, Civil And Criminal

43

Low Type High

4,818
5,578
7,894
3,627
3,749
4,559
2,960
3,247
4,835
2,607
2,314
2,400
2,406
2,641
3,167
2,482
2,875
4,361
2,881
3,345
3,989
5,468
8,467

T 0 @ @ O W W O U W W W W W 0 W W 0 0 U W W @

6,151
7,121
10,072
4,561
4,648
5,650
3,598
3,946
5,873
3,167
2,812
3,536
3,536
3,536
3,851
3,017
3,492
5,300
3,501
4,066
4,847
9,580
10,291

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
43.00
8.00
3.00
1.00
80.00

80.00

FTE

3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
43.00
8.00
3.00
1.00
80.00

80.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: DAT District Attorney

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229313 - DAT District Attorney

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0922_C Manager |

0923_C Manager Il

0931_C Manager Il

0932_C Manager IV

0933_C Manager V

0943_C Manager Vil

0954_C Deputy Director IV

1043_C IS Engineer-Senior

1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal

1092_C IT Operations Support Administrator Il

1093_C IT Operations Support Administrator Ill

1094_C IT Operations Support Administrator IV

1226_C Chief Payroll And Personnel Clerk

1246_C Principal Human Resources Analyst

1404_C Clerk

1458_C Legal Secretary |

1654_C Accountant Il

1670_C Financial Systems Supervisor

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

1844_C Senior Management Assistant

8129_C Victim/Witness Investigator |

8131_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8133_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8135_C Assistant Chief Victim/Witness Investigator

8146_S District Attorney's Investigator

8147_C Senior District Attorney's Investigator

8149_S Assistant Chief District Attorney's
Investigator

8173_C Legal Assistant

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8181_C Assistant Chief Attorney |

8182_C Head Attorney, Civil And Criminal

8183_C Assistant Chief Attorney Il

8198_C District Attorney

8550_P District Attorney's Investigator (SFERS)

8552_P Senior District Attorney's Investigator
(SFERS)

8554_P Asst Chief District Attorney Investigator
(SFERS)

8556_P Chief District Attorney Investigator (SFERS)

44

2023-2024 2024-2025

Low Type High FTE FTE
4818 B 6,151 2.00 2.00
5174 B 6,603 1.00 1.00
5578 B 7121 2.00 2.00
5989 B 7,642 2.00 2.00
6,458 B 8,244 1.00 1.00
8,405 B 10,725 1.00 1.00
7894 B 10,072 1.00 1.00
5501 B 6,921 2.00 2.00
5,368 B 7,641 1.00 1.00
3,085 B 3,824 2.00 2.00
3749 B 4,648 2.00 2.00
4559 B 5,650 1.00 1.00
3775 B 4,588 1.00 1.00
5459 B 7,142 1.00 1.00
2314 B 2,812 1.00 1.00
3377 B 4,105 1.78 1.78
4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
5870 B 7,679 1.00 1.00
3,741 B 4,548 2.00 2.00
4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
5048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
3946 B 4,797 1.00 1.00
3,077 B 3,741 1.00 1.00
3377 B 4,105 1.90 1.90
4,025 B 4,894 11.06 11.06
4371 B 5,315 3.00 3.00
4680 B 5,973 1.93 1.93
5,088 B 6,493 2.85 2.85
5417 B 6,912 1.00 1.00
3573 B 4,676 32.31 32.31
5468 B 9,580 107.30 107.30
8,890 B 10,807 6.00 6.00
8,467 B 10,291 13.00 13.00
9335 B 11,345 1.00 1.00

13,060 B 13,050 1.00 1.00
4680 B 5,973 16.00 16.00
5,088 B 6,493 3.00 3.00
5417 B 6,912 2.00 2.00
6,933 B 8,850 1.00 1.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10010 GF Annual Authority Ctrl

10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl

10060 GF Work Order

13500 SR Da-Special Revenue

13550 SR Public Protection-Grant

13720 SR Public Protection-Grant Sta

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

8558_P Pr Dist Attny Investigator, Special Unit
(SFERS)

8129_C Victim/Witness Investigator |

8173_C Legal Assistant

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8182_C Head Attorney, Civil And Criminal

8550_P District Attorney's Investigator (SFERS)

8554_P Asst Chief District Attorney Investigator
(SFERS)

0923_C Manager Il

1458_C Legal Secretary |

1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst

8129_C Victim/Witness Investigator |

8131_C Victim/Witness Investigator I

8132_C District Attorney's Investigative Assistant

8135_C Assistant Chief Victim/Witness Investigator

8146_S District Attorney's Investigator

8147_S Senior District Attorney's Investigator

8149_S Assistant Chief District Attorney's
Investigator

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8182_C Head Attorney, Civil And Criminal

8550_P District Attorney's Investigator (SFERS)

8552_P Senior District Attorney's Investigator
(SFERS)

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst

8132 C District Attorney's Investigative Assistant

8133_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8181_C Assistant Chief Attorney |

8133_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

8550_P District Attorney's Investigator (SFERS)

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0923_C Manager Il

8129_C Victim/Witness Investigator |

8131_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8132_C District Attorney's Investigative Assistant

8133_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

8135_C Assistant Chief Victim/Witness Investigator

8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal)

TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

0922_C Manager |

1458 _C Legal Secretary |

8129_C Victim/Witness Investigator |

8131_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il

45

Low Type High

5,578

3,077
3,573
5,468
8,467
4,680
5417

5,174
3,377
5,048
3,077
3377
3,137
4,371
4,680
5,088
5,417

5,468
8,467
4,680
5,088

4,361
3,137
4,025
5,468
8,890
4,025
5,468
4,680
4,852
5174
3,077
3,377
3,137
4,025
4,371
5,468
4,852
4,818
3,377
3,077
3.377

B

B
B
B
B
B
B
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7121

3,741
4,676
9,580
10,291
5,973
6,912

6,603
4,105
6,137
3,741
4,105
4,312
5,315
5,973
6,493
6,912

9,580
10,291
5,973
6,493

5,300
4,312
4,894
9,580
10,807
4,894
9,580
5,973
4,852
6,603
3,741
4,105
4,312
4,894
5,315
9,580
4,852
6,151
4,105
3,741
4,105

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00

2.00
2.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
1.00

0.40
1.00
1.00
14.90
5.00
0.25
1.64
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.72
1.00
3.00
1.00

1.00
0.51
2.00
2.35
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.32
1.60
6.35
3.00
0.10
3.00
0.64
2.50
0.22
1.00
0.25
4.40
2.10

FTE

1.00

2.00
2.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
1.00

0.40
1.00
1.00
14.90
5.00
0.25
1.64
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.72
1.00
3.00
1.00

1.00
0.51
2.00
2.35
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.32
1.60
6.35
3.00
0.10
3.00
0.64
2.50
0.22
1.00
0.25
4.40
2.10



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year) Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

2023-2024 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title Low Type High FIE FTE
8132_C District Attorney's Investigative Assistant 3,137 B 4,312 0.70 0.70
8135_C Assistant Chief Victim/Witness Investigator 4371 B 5315 1.37 1:37
8146_S District Attorney's Investigator 4680 B 5,973 2.82 2.82
8147_C Senior District Attorney's Investigator 5088 B 6,493 0.30 0.30
8173_C Legal Assistant 3573 B 4,676 1.00 1.00
8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal) 5468 B 9,580 3.99 3.99
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous 4852 B 4,852 0.77 0.77
13730 SR Public Protection-Grant Oth  1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst 4361 B 5,300 1.00 1.00
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst 5,048 B 6,137 1.00 1.00
8133_C Victim/Witness Investigator Il 4025 B 4,894 1.00 1.00
8135_C Assistant Chief Victim/Witness Investigator 4371 B 5,315 1.00 1.00
8177_C Attorney (Civil/Criminal) 5468 B 9,580 1.00 1.00
229313 Division Total 341.33 341.33
DAT Department Total 341.33 341.33
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Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: DBI Building Inspection

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 109736 - DBI Inspection Services
10190 SR BIF Operating Project 0922_C
0923 C
0953_C
1446_C
6130_C
6242_C
6244_C
6246_C
6248_C
6249 _C
6250_C
6270_C
6272_C
6274 _C
6321_C
6322_C
6323_C
6331_C
6333_C
6334_C
TEMPM_E
10200 SR BIF-Annual Projects 0923_C
0953_C
1446_C
6242_C
6244_C
6246_C
6248 _C
6249 _C
6250_C
6270_C
6272_C
6274 _C
6321_C
6322_C
6323_C
6331_C
6333_C
6334_C
TEMPM_E
109736 Division Total

Manager |

Manager Il

Deputy Director Il
Secretary Il

Safety Analyst

Plumbing Inspector

Chief Plumbing Inspector
Senior Plumbing Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Senior Electrical Inspector
Chief Electrical Inspector
Housing Inspector

Senior Housing Inspector
Chief Housing Inspector
Permit Technician |
Permit Technician Il
Permit Technician I
Building Inspector

Senior Building Inspector
Chief Building Inspector
Temporary - Miscellaneous
Manager Il

Deputy Director Il
Secretary Il

Plumbing Inspector

Chief Plumbing Inspector
Senior Plumbing Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Senior Electrical Inspector
Chief Electrical Inspector
Housing Inspector

Senior Housing Inspector
Chief Housing Inspector
Permit Technician |
Permit Technician Il
Permit Technician Il
Building Inspector

Senior Building Inspector
Chief Building Inspector

Temporary - Miscellaneous

47

Low Type High

4,818
5174
6,933
2,910
5,075
4911
5,970
5417
4,818
5,315
5,857
4,818
5,315
5,857
2,400
3,167
3,633
4,818
5,315
5,857
4,852
5,174
6,933
2,910
4,911
5,970
5,417
4,818
5,316
5,857
4,818
5,315
5,857
2,400
3,167
3,633
4,818
5,315
5,857
4,852
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6,151
6,603
8,850
3,536
6,167
5,970
7,258
6,583
5,857
6,458
7,121
5,857
6,458
7,665
2,918
3,851
4,415
5,857
6,458
7,121
4,852
6,603
8,850
3,536
5,970
7,258
6,583
5,857
6,458
7,121
5,857
6,458
7,665
2,918
3,851
4,415
5,857
6,458
7,121
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
17.00
1.00
4.00
19.00
4.00
1.00
21.00
5.00
1.00
23.00
5.00
5.00
33.00
6.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
151.00

FTE

1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
17.00
1.00
4.00
19.00
4.00
1.00
21.00
5.00
1.00
23.00
5.00
5.00
33.00
6.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
151.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229318 - DBI Adminlstration
10190 SR BIF Operating Project 0111_E
0923_C
0931_C
0941_C
0953 C
0963_C
1042_C
1043_C
1044_C
1053_C
1054_C
1063_C
1064_C
1070_C
1092_C
1094_C
1095_C
1203_C
1220_C
1241_C
1244_C
1406_C
1408_C
1426_C
1446_C
1452_C
1555_C
1632_C
1652_C
1654_C
1657_C
1822_C
1823_C
1824_C
1825_C
1840_C
4321 C
6139_C
6248 _C
6321_C
6322_C
6323 _C
6331_C

Board/Commission Member, Group Il
Manager Il

Manager llI

Manager VI

Deputy Director llI

Department Head Ill

IS Engineer-Journey

IS Engineer-Senior

IS Engineer-Principal

IS Business Analyst-Senior

IS Business Analyst-Principal

IS Programmer Analyst-Senior

IS Programmer Analyst-Principal

IS Project Director

IT Operations Support Administrator Il
IT Operations Support Administrator IV
IT Operations Support Administrator V
Personnel Technician

Payroll and Personnel Clerk

Human Resources Analyst

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Senior Clerk

Principal Clerk

Senior Clerk Typist

Secretary Il

Executive Secretary Il

Secretary, Building Inspection Commission
Senior Account Clerk

Accountant Il

Accountant Il

Accountant IV

Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst
Principal Administrative Analyst Il
Junior Management Assistant
Cashier Il

Senior Industrial Hygienist

Electrical Inspector

Permit Technician |

Permit Technician Il

Permit Technician il

Building Inspector

48

Low Type High

5,174
5,578
6,933
6,933
7,894
4,964
5,501
5918
4,636
5,368
4,407
5,132
5918
3,085
4,559
4,905
3,124
2,960
3,420
4,835
2,400
3,167
2,641
2,910
3,485
4,116
2,875
3,606
4,361
5,046
3,741
4,361
5,048
5,528
3,033
2,576
5,595
4,818
2,400
3,167
3,633
4818
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6,603
7,121
8,850
8,850
10,072
6,244
6,921
8,423
5,833
7,641
5,547
6,954
8,018
3,824
5,650
6,080
3,800
3,598
5,035
5,873
3,536
3,851
3,536
3,536
4,237
5,003
3,492
4,379
5,300
6,595
4,548
5,300
6,137
7,240
3,688
3,130
7,314
5,857
2,918
3,851
4,415
5,857

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

0.20
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
13.00
3.00
0.00

FTE

0.20
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
13.00
3.00
0.0Q



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

10200 SR BIF-Annual Projects

10230 SR BIF-Continuing Projects

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

6334_C Chief Building Inspector
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
0923_C Manager Il

0931_C Manager Il

0941_C Manager VI

0953_C Deputy Director Il

0963_C Department Head I

1042_C IS Engineer-Journey

1043_C IS Engineer-Senior

1044_C IS Engineer-Principal

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior
1054_C IS Business Analyst-Principal
1063_C IS Programmer Analyst-Senior
1064_C IS Programmer Analyst-Principal
1070_C IS Project Director

1092_C IT Operations Support Administrator Il
1094_C IT Operations Support Administrator IV
1095_C IT Operations Support Administrator V
1203_C Personnel Technician

1220_C Payroll and Personnel Clerk
1241_C Human Resources Analyst
1244_C Senior Human Resources Analyst
1406_C Senior Clerk

1408_C Principal Clerk

1446_C Secretary Il

1452_C Executive Secretary Il

1555_C Secretary, Building Inspection Commission
1632_C Senior Account Clerk

1652_C Accountant Il

1654_C Accountant Il

1657_C Accountant IV

1822_C Administrative Analyst

1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1825_C Principal Administrative Analyst I
4321_C Cashier Il

6139_C Senior Industrial Hygienist
6248_C Electrical Inspector

6322_C Permit Technician Il

6323. C Permit Technician Il

6334_C Chief Building Inspector
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous
0923_C Manager Il

1053_C IS Business Analyst-Senior
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Low Type High

5,857
4,852
5174
5,578
6,933
6,933
7,894
4,964
5,501
5918
4,636
5,368
4,407
5,132
5,918
3,085
4,559
4,905
3,124
2,960
3,420
4,835
2,400
3,167
2,910
3,485
4,116
2,875
3,606
4,361
5,046
3,741
4,361
5,048
5,528
2,576
5,595
4,818
3,167
3,633
5,857
4,852
5,174
4,636
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7,121
4,852
6,603
7,121
8,850
8,850

10,072
6,244
6,921
8,423
5,833
7,641
5,547
6,954
8,018
3,824
5,650
6,080
3,800
3,598
5,035
5,873
3,536
3,851
3,536
4237
5,003
3,492
4379
5,300
6,595
4,548
5,300
6,137
7,240
3,130
7314
5,857
3,851
4,415
7,121
4,852
6,603
5,833

2023-2024 2024-2025

FTE

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

FTE

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund

229318 Division Total

HCM Job Class Job Class Title

1064_C IS Programmer Analyst-Principal

5207_C Associate Engineer

5211_C Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect
Senior

5214_C Building Plans Engineer

6242_C Plumbing Inspector

6248_C Electrical Inspector

6270_C Housing Inspector

6321_C Permit Technician |

6322_C Permit Technician Il

6323_C Permit Technician Il

6331_C Building Inspector

Division: 229344 - DBI Permit Services

10190 SR BIF Operating Project

10200 SR BIF-Annual Projects

0922_C
0923_C
0953_C
1426_C
1824_C
1840_C
5203_C
5207_C
5211_C

5212_C
5214_C
5218_C
5241_C
6248_C
6321_C
6322_C
6323_C
6331_C
6333_C
6334_C
TEMPM_E
0923_C
0953_C
1426_C
1824_C
5203_C
5207_C
5211_C

5212_C

Manager |

Manager I

Deputy Director IlI

Senior Clerk Typist

Principal Administrative Analyst
Junior Management Assistant
Assistant Engineer

Associate Engineer

Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect
Senior

Engineer/Architect Principal
Building Plans Engineer
Structural Engineer
Engineer

Electrical Inspector

Permit Technician |

Permit Technician Il

Permit Technician Ill
Building Inspector

Senior Building Inspector
Chief Building Inspector
Temporary - Miscellaneous
Manager Il

Deputy Director lll

Senior Clerk Typist
Principal Administrative Analyst
Assistant Engineer
Associate Engineer

Engineer/Architect/Landscape Architect
Senior

Engineer/Architect Principal
50

Low Type High

5,132
5,350
7,037

6,701
4911
4,818
4,818
2,400
3,167
3,633
4,818

4,818
5,174
6,933
2,641
5,048
3,033
4,510
5,350
7,037

8,167
6,701
6,701
6,077
4,818
2,400
3,167
3,633
4,818
5,315
5,857
4,852
5174
6,933
2,641
5,048
4,510
5,350
7,037

8,167
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6,954
6,503
8,551

8,143
5,970
5,857
5,857
2,918
3,851
4,415
5,857

6,151
6,603
8,850
3,536
6,137
3,688
5,483
6,503
8,551

10,675
8,143
8,143
7,389
5,857
2,918
3,851
4,415
5,857
6,458
7,121
4,852
6,603
8,850
3,536
6,137
5,483
6,503
8,551

10,675

2023-2024 2024-2025

FIE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.20

0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
17.00
2.00

1.00
3.00
1.00
15.00
1.00
13.00
21.00
7.00
13.00
6.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

FTE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.20

0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
17.00
2.00

1.00
3.00
1.00
15.00
1.00
13.00
21.00
7.00
13.00
6.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title
5214_C Building Plans Engineer
5218_C Structural Engineer
5241_C Engineer
6248_C Electrical Inspector
6321_C Permit Technician |
6322_C Permit Technician Il
6323_C Permit Technician Il
6331_C Building Inspector
6333_C Senior Building Inspector
6334_C Chief Building Inspector
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

229344 Division Total

DBI Department Total

51

Low Type High

6,701
6,701
6,077
4,818
2,400
3,167
3,633
4,818
5,315
5,857
4,852

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

8,143
8,143
7,389
5,857
2918
3,851
4,415
5,857
6,458
7,121
4,852

2023-2024 2024-2025

ETE

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
105.00

328.20

FIE

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
105.00

328.20



Annual Salary Ordinance (2 year)

Budget Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025

Department: DEC Dept of Early Childhood

Fund HCM Job Class Job Class Title

Division: 229051 - DEC Early Care & Education

10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl 0952_C Deputy Director Il
0961_C Department Head |
1454_C Executive Secretary Il
1822_C Administrative Analyst
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1842_C Management Assistant
11140 SR PEEF Annual Contr-EarlyCare 0923_C Manager Il
0952_C Deputy Director I
0961_C Department Head |
1314_C Public Relations Officer
1822_C Administrative Analyst
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
9770_C Community Development Assistant
9772_C Community Development Specialist
9774_C Senior Community Development Specialist |
9775_C Senior Community Development Specialist

Il
TEMPM_E Temporary - Miscellaneous

11201 SR Comm Rnt GR Tx for OECE 0922_C Manager |
0923_C Manager Il
0952_C Deputy Director Il
1222_C Senior Payroll And Personnel Clerk
1241_C Human Resources Analyst
1246_C Principal Human Resources Analyst
1312_C Public Information Officer
1314_C Public Relations Officer
1654_C Accountant Ill
1822_C Administrative Analyst
1823_C Senior Administrative Analyst
1824_C Principal Administrative Analyst
1842_C Management Assistant
9772_C Community Development Specialist
9774_C Senior Community Development Specialist |

229051 Division Total

Division: 229052 - DEC Children & Families Commsn

11000 SR CFC ContinuingAuthorityCtrl 0923_C Manager Il
0952_C Deputy Director Il
0961_C Department Head |
1654_C Accountant [ll

52

Low Type High

5,578
5,989
3,787
3,741
4,361
5,048
3,445
5174
5,578
5,989
4,116
3,741
4,361
5,048
2,817
3,543
4,105
4,866

4,852
4,818
5174
5578
3,247
3,420
5,459
3,453
4,116
4,36<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>